. CITY OF SANTA ANA \@\TJTL&?_' »

BUILDING PERMIT WORKSHEET

PLEASE PRINT 1/14/09:forms/Bldg. App Worksheet
PROJECTADDRESS: |40 S\ I\hgE wAY SUITE: SAPIN #
USE OF BUILDING:  RESIDENTIAL @ INDUSTRIAL OTHER
| " MASTER ID#

NATURE OF WORK: NEW  ADD @ DEMO  REROOF  REPAIR  SIGN  MISC
NEW/ADDITION/ALTERATION:

1STFL.. SF ~  BASEMENT: YES/NO SF NO.OF STORIES:

2ND FL.. SF PATIO/ENCL. PATIO: SF  BLDG. HEIGHT:

TOTAL OF OTHER FLS: SF RES.REMODEL: SF PROPOSED USE:

GARAGE/CARPORT: SF ALTER.: SF

JOB DESCRIPTION (non-residential projects see reverse side of this application) :

TF wik emﬁh’& wrt(s

BUILDING OWNER'S NAME: PHONE NO;
Hkiestn Propedhies /Gmm vy 1949~ 2¢/5~3 35>
/
ADDRESS: cIry: STATE: ZIP:
S oo oAt papcy San Bv i o @ 4floy
TENANTS NAME (Comm/lnd):[ LT b B Numﬁuq PHONE NO:
CONTRACTOR’S NAME: p o STATE CONTR. #: LICENSE CLASS: | PHONE NO:
E-O-wuul & B 44T B 204 (03 2 94 4(
ADDRESS: 20 ) Jeffevsan st 0 | O™ s ticin STATE, zp
Y2LY077
WORKERS COMP. POLICY#: EXP. DATE: INSURANCE COMPANY: SANTA ANA BUS. LIC. #:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: , | _ STATE LICENSE #: PHONENO:
N Ve c G729 ¢ (39 T8
ADDRESS: | | cITy: STATE: ZIP; |
YU W vy s Oveunyt M 7251

CONTACT NAME: Povs Jg/ \W\ (O L) \)( PHONE NO: 74 720 Auy

E-MAIL ADDRESS: (%24 @ ;rwfww(e?wﬂw, L cda FAXNO: 114 32 054G

OFFICE USE ONLY: G@‘ SPC (CIRCLE ONE) - .-HRS PER v BLDG. FEE $

OCC. GROUP: RECEIPT#WFZ——’_P/CFEE Pm O L
TYPE OF CONSTR: VALUATION:’$2.‘_;‘> \‘\ N Y Z ) SUBMITTAL DAT \\r \

FIRE SPKR: YES/NO  A/C: YES/NO FLOOD ZONE: PROCESSED

RES. DEV. FEE: YES/NO PRIOR DWELLING UNIT: YES/NO COMMENTS:

PLANNING OK TO CHECK & DATE BLDG. DEPT. APPROVAL & DATE -
PLNG CONDITIONS: _2 2% 2 4© be app ico $=c amo 4 pprove pryof 12 oL My €

Yeeisa~C o



PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY TO YOUR PROJECT

JOB DESCRIPTION CHECKLIST:

[] Additional square footage

[] Awnings

[ ] Canopy

[ ] Ceiling work

[] Change of occupancy (use)
Disabled accessible (H/C) restrooms
Dust collector

Elevator shaft

Exterior doors or windows
Equipment pads

Interior demo

OoOooooQ

Kitchen equipment

Qﬁtition walls

‘Rated corridors

Rated shafts

Roof mounted equipment
Security bars

Screening for equipment
Skylights '

-Stairs

Storefront/facade improvements

Storage racks or shelving over 5'-9"

ODdooooonod

Walk-in coolers

ITEMS REQUIRING SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS:

Block wall
Card readers
Complete demo

Fence

HEEEEENEN

Fire signaling system
Fire sprinklers
Flagpole

Lawn sprinkler system
Light Standards
Parking lot repaving
Parking lot restriping
Pedestrian protection
Pool/Spa

Signs

Spray booth

Temporary power pole

Oo0Ooooooogood

Trash enclosure



#\ @Pﬁ\kzgg

F‘EE TYPE 4 REQUIRED
Yes o
Plan Check Fee '
Disability Fee ]
SMIP Fee O O
Res. Dev. Fee b o
Fire Facility Fee O 0O
School Distr. Fee ]
Microfilm ]
FCWP Surcharge ; O 0O
CALCULATION AREA
COST/SQFT X TOTALSQFT = VALUATION

Counter computatlons/valuatlorlg

M aCrt

Plan checker computation/final valuation $

F05 1-10-03



JOB ADDREGS

CITY OF SANTA ANA
PLAN CHECK - CHECKLIST

40 <. \/H\Zﬁe

TRACKING #: (\\‘%L\’T_P\A DATE:__(—26 ~ (2

FOR PLANCHECK STATUS CALI (714) 647-5800

- Applicant's Sig atr

1 agree to pay a plancheck fee established for this project with the understanding that this
payment is not a guarantee that a permit will be issued and that this fee is not refundable
once a plancheck has commenced.

| understand that | may request an "Accelerated Plancheck" at an additional cost to me.
This plancheck will be performed by an in-house plan checker with the intention of reducing
plancheck time for the Building & Safety Division.

| understand that the project valuation (from which plancheck and permit fees are
calculated) will be reviewed during the plancheck process and that said valuation shall be
adjusted up or down in accordance with established fee computation regulations.

| understand that | shall submit separate plans, applications and plancheck fees for the

following when plan check is required:

a. - Electrical Plans - 2 complete sets ¢. Mechanical Plans - 2 complete sets
b.  Plumbing Plans - 3 complete sets d. Grading Plans - 3 complete sets

| understand that | shall visit the Public Works Department to verify whether a field

inspection of the property is required. | understand that prior to the issuance of the Building

permit | am required to ob in Publi Works Agency approval if my project valuation exceeds
: $, or added bedrooms, or exceeds 500 sq.ft.

P‘VD‘ﬂNﬂu& Address (‘930 N \valfﬁo{m St D

Print Name
Telephone Number 7(‘{ (32 944( Fax_ T 37 0549
WUSE ONLY: "Checkli\stof}us—discussed" APPROVALS & FEES RE ED: Y/N
Zzgamﬁ Department | Mr ) 1&6::::.

u orks Agency

i o .Wd Access) 15.__Res. Dev. Fee
. ire Departmemt 9.2-R0oof Mounted Equip. 16.%
4__ Police Department 10.__ List of Subconte: 17. W
5.__ School District 1 W 18 X—Const. Debris Recyc.

6.__ Health Department 1

Form 58: 3-26-04

VF(ruaei of Appr. Req. 19%_ FCWP Surcharge
13— Information 20.__ LOA/Owner-Builder Ver.

" PERMIT TECHNICI Dv/

NN D



Planning & Building Agency
Permits & Plan Check Section
C”YOF 20 Civic Center Plaza ACCELERATED PLAN CHECK
A P-O. Box 1988 (M-19) REQUEST
&BI [LDI\G Santa Ana, CA 92702
g (714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.org

R e
HO18: 07-01-11

Project Address:

?\ == '\
Misc. Recelpt; Q(m’7incessed B@‘/A% Checked

Cost:  $117.70 per hour for each discipline. The plan checker will estimate the number of hours for review. This
fee is in addition to the regular plan check fee.

Type of Plan Check: Buildinzg\ Oﬂ" {7% Electrical
Est. Hrs. L.Actual Est. Hrs. Actual

Plumbin Mechanical

Est. # u ) Est. Hrs. Actual
Owner/Representatlve Slgnaturi%y , ( //
s ————
Print Name: Date:

oho eNumber:("I{"{) W2 g44Y( Fax Number: (7(4 ) 032”@;6/9

An accelerated plan check review will not include the following:
Fire, Police, Public Works, Planning or Landscaping Plan Check

Revisions: If requesting an “accelerated revision”, the cost will be $207.25 per hour in addition to the
accelerated fee of $117.70 per hour (total $324.95).

INTERNAL USE ONLY
Name (Last, First, Initial) _ Employee # Division
From (Date & Time) To (Date & Time) Total Hours Worked
_ Comp Time Requested
Overtime Requested
Employee Signature: Date:
AUTHORIZED APPROVALS
Comp time
Overtime | Division Manager Date
Immediate Supervisor Date ‘ Executive Director Date
Distribution: White: Office Yellow: Applicant

BNegrete/Fee Schedules/2011-2012



Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

w1 20 Civic Center PI
, P'o_'g':x 1‘;’;:2%’;‘;‘; TENANT IMPROVEMENT
\ Santa Ana, CA 92702 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

(714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.org

PLAN CHECK NO: 10174233
PROJECT ADDRESS: 14008 Village Way
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER; _/‘hangian, Kathy TEL: 714  047-5812
FAX: 714  647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Il B, SPK
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): M, S1
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 1/26/2012
INITIAL REVIEW 2/4/2012
EXPIRATION 7/24/2012
RECHECKS: © 9 971\ 3ol2 PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. Bob Pinault
3. TEL.  (714)632-:9441
FAX:
VALUATION:  $25,000.00 , EMAIL: Pob@rdpinaultcompany.com

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320277J

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. All items noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you feel that an item is not applicable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 3 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5812 for an appointment.

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.



Page 2 of 3

BC Sections A106.1 and A106.3.4.1, All drawings and supporting documents shall be prepared,
stamped and signed by a California licensed architect or registered civil engineer.
1 AL
/?./ Thig review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler system, or electrical work. Separate

plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler
systems, and electrical work. Call 647-5800 for information.

8. The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit
issuance:

- Planning Division approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

- Fire Department approval on the corrected/final sets of drawings (647-5839 or 647-5700)

Police Department approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5840)

Public Works Agency approval (647-5039)

- Proof of Worker's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permit issuance

Qlease fill out attached handicap compliance form.

/}B}Ciarlfy existing use of the building.

/ arge path of travel to show complete compliance with H/C accessibility.

Provide complying exiting plan for the “reminder” area (adjacent unit) Note the use of adjacent units.
/
?f‘ Provide info to show type of material and items are being stored in the stock room.

N~
?— “ 147 Verify if the kitchen sink is new or existing , if new show it is in compliance with H/C accessibility.

7
?’ ~ CBC Section 1110B.1.3, Check Stands CBC Table 11B-2:
\V"
NUMBER TO BE

/\/ NUMBER OF REGULAR

gﬁ /0)/ CHECKSTANDS ACCESSIBLE
1to 4 1
5t08 2
9to 15 3
Over 15 3 plus 20% of additional aisles

- In new and existing construction, accessible check stands shall provide a clear checkout aisle width of 36”
with @ maximum adjoining counter height not exceeding 38” above the finish floor.

- The top of the counter lip shall not exceed 40” above the finish floor.
- Accessible check stands shall always be open to customers with disabilities and shall be identified by a sign

clearly visible to those in wheelchairs. The sign shall display the international symbol of accessibility in white
on a blue background and shall state “This check stand to be open at all times for customers with disabilities.”
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e reflected ceiling plan and details must show compliance with CBC Sections 711.3.1, 803, 1613, and
\ 705 (special inspection) for suspended ceiling systems.

177 Show height of the demising wall on detail 2/ A-3.2.

L

ﬂfbx' © H( wall:



Complies with the 2006 International Building Code (IBC)

_ Limiting Wall Height Tables:

3628125-27
3625125-27 33 16 150" 13 1 13 4 13" 1" 11' 5" 17 117 10" 8”

3628125-33 17 10" 15' 6"
362512533 33 16 18 11" 16’ 0" 14’ 0" 15' 6" 14’ 0" 12'2" 13’ 57 12' 8"

10° 11"

3625125-33 33 24 15' 6" 14’0 122" 12' 8" 12'2” 10' 8" 10" 11"
y i ”  — s g

362512554 8 6 3
3625125-54 12130
3625125-54

400! -18 4"9%e 14" 9"e 10'5"e  10'5"e
400S125-18 33 16 12'10"e 12'10"e 12’ 3" 10'5"e 10'5"e 10'5"e 91e 91e
4005125-18 ' 8" ! " 5"

9 1e

4005125-30
4005125-30
400S125-30

Ealeis

400S125-43

400S125-43 19" 11" 14’4 173 1411 131"
400S125-43 16' 3" 14’ 1* 13’ 17

400S125-68 29'10” ) " i 238"
400S125-68 Py 216
4008125-68 _ 18 10°

6005125-3 i
5005125-30 24117 22 14" 178
6005125-30 204 200 145 e

418

05125-43 T2 | e 9
6005125-43 3211 261 22108 210" 1911 | 235
770220 19 11" 19117 475" | 497"

105 i

6003125-68 417" 33’ 0" 28'10” 28" 10"
6005125-68 379" 30' 0" 26'2" 26’ 2"
6005125-68 33'0" 26’ 2" 22' 10"

e

5-54
800S125-54 26'10" | 352" 27 11
800S125-54 26' 10" 236" | 308" 245

See Interior Non-Structural Non-Composite Table Notes on previous page Pt

T N}




WHEELCHAIRR DIMENSIONS

LENGTH: 3'=6" (42 INCHES)
WIDTH:  2'=3" (27 INCHES)
HEIGHT OF SEAT FROM FLOOR: 16-1/2"
HEIGHT OF ARMREST FROM FLOOR: 2'—5"

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE APPROACH TO
FACILITIES: 2'-6" BY 4'-0"

TURNING SPACE (180 AND 360 DEGREES):
5'—0" (60 INCHES) DIAMETER.

REACH FROM A WHEELCHAR

HIGH FORWARD: 4'-0"
HIGH SIDE: 4'-g"
LOW SIDE: 9 INCHES

INDIVIDUALS ON CRUTCHES

DISTANCE BETWEEN CRUTCHES: 2'-8" (32
INCHES).

SITE ACCESS

GENERAL

ACCESS TO SITE AND PRIMARY BUILDING
ENTRANCES WITHOUT STEPS OR ABRUPT
CHANGES IN LEVEL.

SIDEWALKS

WIDTH: 4’0"

MAXIMUM SLOPE: 1:20

LANDINGS: PROVIDE 5'—0" LONG
LANDINGS A MINIMUM OF EVERY 400 FEET
AT SIDEWALKS WITH CONTINUOUS SLOPES.

CURB CUT WIDTH: 4'-0"
NO CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH.

RAMPS
MAXIMUM SLOPE: 1:12

RAMP LANDINGS PROVIDED: MAX EVERY 30 FEET,

DEPENDENT UPON SLOPE.

HANDRAILS REQ: FOR SLOPES EXCEEDING 1:15

GUIDE RAILS OR 2" CURBS PROVIDED.

EXTERIOR STARS

PAINTED TREADS AND UPPER APPROACH: 2
INCH WIDE CONTRASTING STRIPE AT NOSING.

WARNING CURBS

PROVIDE 6 INCH CURB AT ADJACENT
CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 4 INCHES.

WARNING CURBS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT
STREET CURBS OR IF A GUIDERAIL IS
PROVIDED AT 2 TO 4 INCHES ABOVE WALK.

GRATINGS

MAXIMUM OPENINGS IN DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL:  1/2 INCH

PARKING

WIDTH:  9'—0"

LENGTH: 18'-0"

MAXIMUM SLOPE SPACE: 1/4 INCH PER
FOOT.

ADJACENT CLEAR SPACE WIDTH: 5'-0"
WHEELCHAIR ACCESS PROVIDED TO WALKS
WITHOUT GOING BEHIND PARKED CARS.

PARKING STRUCTURES

ENTRANCE HEIGHT: 8°-2"
HEIGHT TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING 8'—2"

SIGNAGE

SIGNS PROVIDED AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE.

SIGNS PROVIDED TO INDICATE ACCESSIBLE
ENTRIES AT EXISTING BUILDINGS WHERE NOT
THE PRIMARY ENTRY.

BULDING ACCESS
ENTRANCES

ALL PRIMARY ENTRANCES ACCESSIBLE.
LEVEL SPACE A OUTSWINGING DOORS:

SPACE PROVIDED AT STRIKE SIDE OF
OUTSWINGING EXTERIOR DOORS: 2'-0"
LEVEL SPACE AT INSWINGING DOORS:
3'-8"

WIDTH: 2'~8" CLEAR OPENING (3'-0”
DOOR)

DOUBLE DOORS WIDTH: ACTIVE LEAF
2'—8" CLEAR OPENING.
UNINTERRUPTED SPACE AT DOOR BOTTOM:
10",

NO REVOLVING DOORS ALLOWED FOR
ACCESSIBLE DOORS.

DOORS

LEVEL SPACE ON SWING SIDE: 5'-0"
LEVEL SPACE ON SIDE AWAY FROM SWING:
3'-8"

SPACE PROVIDED ON STRIKE SIDE OF
INTERIOR DOOR, SWING SIDE: 1'-6"
WIDTH: 2'—8" CLEAR OPENING (3'-0"

DOOR)
HEIGHT: 6'-8"
HARDWARE

OPERABLE BY A SINGLE EFFORT, NO
GRASPING OR WRIST MOVEMENT (LEVERS,
PUSH—PULLS, OR PANIC DEVICES).
ALLOWABLE CLOSER PRESSURE:

INTERIOR DOORS: 5 POUNDS
EXTERIOR DOORS: 8/5 POUNDS
FIRE DOORS: 15 POUNDS
THRESHOLDS

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (RECOMMENDED): 1/2
INCH WITH MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE OF
1/4 INCH.

FLOORS

RAMPS

MAXIMUM SLOPE: 1:12

RAMP LANDINGS PROVIDED: MINIMUM
EVERY 30 FEET DEPENDENT UPON SLOPE.
HANDRAILS REQUIRED: SLOPES EXCEEDING
1:18.

HANDRAILS

HANDRAIL HEIGHTS: 2'-6" TO 2'—10”
HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT TOP

(REQUIRED): 6 INCHES

HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT TOP
(RECOMMENDED): 1'—0”

HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT BOTTOM
(REQUIRED): 6 INCHES

HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT BOTTOM
(RECOMMENDED): 1'—0" PLUS ONE TREAD
WIDTH.

GUIDERAILS

WHERE ADJACENT CHANGES IN LEVEL
EXCEED 4 INCHES, PROVIDE GUIDERAILSZ
INCHES TO 4 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR.
GUIDERAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE A 6
INCH CURB IS PROVIDED.

CONTROLS FOR LIGHTS, WINDOWS,
TEMPERATURE CONTROLS, ETC.

HEIGHT: MAXIMUM 4'-0", MINIMUM 3'-0"
WALL OUTLETS: 1'~0" ABOVE FLOOR
EXCEPT AT RELOCATABLE PARTITIONS, AND
WINDOW WALLS.

HAZARDS

OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS: 6'-8".
PROJECTIONS: MAXIMUM 4 INCHES IF
OVER 2'-3" ABOVE FLOOR.

PROVIDE TEXTURED PATH WHEN
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE IN THE PATH OF
TRAVEL.

EMERGENCY SIGNALS: AUDIBLE AND
VISUAL.

WHERE LIGHTED EXIT SIGNS ARE USED,
THEY SHALL FLASH IN AN EMERGENCY.
VISUAL.

FACLITES ACCESS
MULTIPLE ACCOMMODATION TOILETS

ENTRANCE DOOR TO ROOM: 2'—8" CLEAR
(3'-0" DOOR).

SPACE AT DOOR SWING SIDE: 5'-0"
SPACE AT DOOR AWAY FROM SWING: 3'—8"
WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE PROVIDED:
5'—0" DIAMETER, OR 4'—8" BY 5'—3F".
ACCESSIBLE PATH TO ACCESSIBLE TOILET
COMPARTMENT: 3'—-8"

TOLET COMPARTMENTS

SIGNAGE: EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE (1'-0"
SIDE) FOR MEN'S ROOM, 1'—0" DIAMETER
CIRCLE FOR WOMEN’S ROOM.

SPACE IN FRONT OF DOOR: 4'—0" CLEAR
DOOR WIDTH (FRONT ENTRY): 2'-8"
CLEAR, DOOR SWINGS OUT.

DOOR WIDTH (SIDE ENTRY): 2'-10"
CLEAR, DOOR SWINGS OUT.

COMPARTMENT WIDTH:  4’—10" MINIMUM
DEPENDENT UPON WATER CLOSET.
COMPARTMENT DEPTH (FRONT ENTRY):
6'—2" TO 6°'—6" DEPENDENT UPON WATER
CLOSET.

COMPARTMENT DEPTH (SIDE ENTRY):
7'-2" TO 7°-6" DEPENDENT UPON WATER
CLOSET.

CLEAR SPACE AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET:
2°~8" MINIMUM.

NEAR WALL TO CENTER OF WATER CLOSET:
1°—86" MINIMUM.

TOILET SEAT HEIGHT: 1'-5" TO 1'-7"
HIGH.

REAR GRAB BAR: 3'-0"

SIDE GRAB BAR: 4'-0", 2'-0"
EXTENSION IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.
GRAB BAR HEIGHT: 2'—9" ABOVE FLOOR.
TOILET PAPER HOLDER: 1°'—0" MAXIMUM
IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.

TYPICAL WATER CLOSET SIZES:

WIDTH:  1'=3" TO 1'—4" TYPICAL.
LENGTH: 2'-2" TO 2'—4" TYPICAL;
2'-0" TO 2'-7" AVAILABLE.

SNGLE ACCOMMODATION TOILETS

DOOR SHALL LOCK FROM INSIDE. .

ONE PERSON USE AT A TIME.

SPACE INSIDE: ROOM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
TO ENTER AND DOOR TO CLOSE: 4'-0"
CLEAR IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.
CLEAR SPACE AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET
TO LAVATORY: 2'-4".

CLEAR SPACE AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET
TO WALL: 2'-8"

NEAR WALL TO CENTER OF WATER CLOSET:
1’-6"

URNALS

PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE AT NOT MORE
THAN 1'-5" FROM FLOOR TO LIP.

LAVATORIES

HEIGHT: 2'—9" TO 2'-10" RECOMMENDED.
CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT: 2'-8" BY 4'-0"
CLEAR SPACE BENEATH: 2'-5" HIGH,
'2'—6" WIDE, 8 INCHES DEEP AT TOP,
1'—-5" DEEP AT BOTTOM 9 INCHES .
CONTROL TO BE LEVER, PUSH—-BUTTON, OR
SIMILAR TYPE.

ACCESSORES

ACCESSORIES HEIGHTS: 3'—4" AT LEAST
ONE OF EACH TYPE ACCESSIBLE.
MIRRORS: BOTTOM EDGE 3'-4" MAXIMUM
FROM FLOOR.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER: MAXIMUM 1'-0"
IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

PROVIDE IN AN ALCOVE OR OUT OF PATH
OF TRAVEL.

ALCOVE WIDTH: 2'-8" CLEAR

ALCOVE DEPTH: 1'-8"

CITY OF SANTA ANA GENERAL NOTES:
- ALL PARKING LOTS AND STRUCTURES MUST COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 8, ARTICLE Il,
DIVISION 3 OF THE SANTA ANA MUNICIPAL CODE.

Sec. 8-205. - Alternate materials and methods of construction.

Materials, methods of construction or structural design limitations provided for in this division are to be used unless an
exception is granted.

The use of any material or method of construction not specifically prescribed by this division may be allowed, provided any
such alternate method or material has been approved by the enforcing authority prior to use.

Further, other sound methods of structural design or analysis not specifically provided for in this division may be allowed
provided such alternative has been approved by the enforcing authority prior to use.

The enforcing authority may approve any such alternate provided that they find the proposed design to be satisfactory and
the material and method of work offered is for the purpose intended, at least equivalent to that prescribed in this division in
quality, strength, effectiveness, crime resistance, durability and safety.

Sec. 8-207. - Keying requirements.

Upon occupancy by the owner or proprietor, each single unit in a tract or commercial development, constructed under the
same general plan, shall have locks using combinations which interchange free from locks used in alf other separate
dwellings, proprietorships or similar distinct occupancies within such tract or commercial development. Every applicant shall
be required to provide the enforcing authority with written confirmation of compliance with the above requirements.

Sec. 8-209. - Windows and sliding glass doors.
The following requirements must be met for windows and sliding glass doors:

(a) Except as otherwise specified in section 8-210 (Special residential building provisions) and section 8-211 (Special
commercial building provisions), all openable exterior windows and sliding glass doors shall comply with the tests as set
forth in section 8-212 (Tests).

(b) Louvered windows shall not be used when any portion of the window is less than twelve (12) feet vertically or six (6) feet
horizontally from an accessible surface or any adjoining roof, balcony, landing, stair tread, platform or similar structure.

Sec. 8-211. - Special commercial building provisions.

(a) Swinging exterior glass doors, wood or metal doors with glass panels, solid wood or metal doors shall be constructed or
protected as follows: {electronic sliding doors are prohibited)

{1) Wood doors shall be of solid core construction with a minimum thickness of one and three-fourths (1%) inches. Hollow
metal doors shall be constructed of a minimum equivalent to sixteen (16) U.S. gauge steel and have sufficient reinforcement
to maintain the designed thickness of the door when any locking device is installed; such reinforcement being able to restrict
collapsing of the door around the locking device.

(2) Except when double cylinder deadbolts are utilized or safety glazing is required by Chapter 54 of the Uniform Building
Code, any glazing installed within forty (40) inches of any door locking mechanism shall be constructed or protected as
foliows:

a. Fully tempered glass or rated burglary resistant glazing; or

b. Iron or steel grills of at least one-eighth (%) inch mesh secured with nonremovable bolts on the inside of the glazing may
be utilized; and framing for iron or steel grills shall be by one (1) inch by one-fourth (%) inch flat metal secured by
nonremovable bolfs; or

¢. The glazing shall be covered with iron or steel bars of at least one-half (4) inch round or one (1) inch by one-fourth (1 x
Y4) inch flat metal, spaced not more than five (5) inches apart and secured with nonremovable bols.

d. ltems b. and c. above shall not interfere with the operation of opening windows if such windows are required to be
openable by the Uniform Building Code.

{b) All swinging exterior doors with the exception of aluminum frame swinging doors shall be equipped as follows:

{1) A single or double door shall be equipped with a double or single cylinder deadbolt. The bolt shall have a minimum
projection of one (1) inch and be constructed so as to repeal cutting tool attack. The deadbolt shall have an embedment of
at least three-fourths (%) inch into the strike receiving the projected bolt. The cylinder shall have a cylinder guard, a
minimum of five (5) pin tumblers, and shall be connected to the inner portion of the lock by connecting screws of at least
one-fourth (%4) inch in diameter. All deadbolts will be equipped with a locked indicator. Exposed installation screws on
double cylinder deadbolts shall be nonremovable. The provisions of this subsection do not apply where (1) panic hardware
is required, or (2) an equivalent device is approved by the enforcing authority. Locking devices shall be mounted at a height
of not less than thirty (30) nor more than forty-four (44) inches above the finished floor.

(2) Hinges for outshowing doors shall be equipped with nonremovable hinge pins or a mechanical interlock to preclude
removal of the door from the exterior by removing the hinge pins.

(3) Whenever a mail slot is located within forty {40) inches of the primary locking device on any exterior door it shall be
covered by an interior hood which will discourage manipulation of the primary locking device.

(4) Strikeplates shall be constructed of minimum sixteen (16} U.S. gauge steel, bronze or brass, a minimum of three and
one-half (3'%%) inches in length and secured to the jamb with screws a minimum of two and one-half (2'4) inches in length.

{c) All exterior double doors shall be equipped as follows:

{1) The inactive leai of dauble doors shall be equipped with automatic releasing metal flushbolts having a minimum
embedment of five-sighths (%) inch into the header and threshold of the door frame or by panic hardware which contains a
minimum of two (2) locking points, one (1) located at the header the other at the threshold of each door.

(2) Double doors shall have a full length astragal, constructed of steel a minimum of .125 inch thick which will cover the
opening between the doors. The astragal shall be a minimum of two (2) inches wide, and extent a minimum of one (1) inch
beyond the edge of the door to which it is attached. The astragal shall be attached o the outside of the active door by
means of welding or with nonremovable bolts spaced apart on not more than ten (10) inch centers.

(d) Aluminum frame swinging doors shall conform to the following:

(1) The jamb on all aluminum frame swinging doors shall be so constructed or protected to withstand one thousand six
hundred (1,600} pounds of pressure in both a vertical distance of three (3) inches and a horizontal distance of one (1) inch
each side of the strike, so as to prevent violation of the strike.

(2) Aluminum frame swinging doors shall be equipped with a two-point locking mechanism consisting of deadbolt having a
minimum bolt projection of one and one-half {1'%) inches, or a hook shaped or similar bolt that engages the strike sufficiently
to prevent spreading and a metal automatic releasing threshold bolt having a minimum embedment of five-eighths (%) inch
into the floor. The deadbolt lock shall have a minimum of five (5) pin tumblers, and a cylinder guard and shall be equipped
with a locked indicator.

(e) Panic hardware, whenever required by the Uniform Building Code or Title 24, California Administrafive Code, shall be
equipped and installed as follows:

(1) Panic hardware shall contain a minimum of two (2) locking points on each door, one (1) located at the header, the other
at the threshold of the door; or

(2) On single doors, panic hardware may have one (1) locking point which is not to be located at either the top or bottom
rails of the door frame. The door shall have an astragal constructed of steel .125 inch thick which shall be attached with
nonremovable bolts to the outside of the door. The astragal shall extend a minimum of six (6) inches vertically above and

below the latch of the panic hardware. The astrogal shall be a minimum of two (2) inches wide and extend a minimum of one

(1) inch beyond the edge of the door to which itis attached.

(3) Double doors containing panic hardware shall have a full length astragal constructed of steel, attached to the doors at
their meeting point which will close the opening between them, but not interfere with the operation of either door.

(f) Installation and construction of frames and jambs for exterior swinging doors shall be as follows:

(1) Door jambs shall be installed with solid backing in such a manner that no voids exist between the strike side of the jamb
and the frame opening for a vertical distance of six (6) inches each side of the strike. Finger joints are prohibited.

(2) In wood framing, horizontal blocking shall be placed between studs at door lock height for three (3) stud spaces each
side of the door openings. Trimmers shall be full length from the heads to the floor with solid backing against sole plates.

(g) In multiple occupancy office buildings all entrance doors to individual office suites shall meet the construction and locking

requirements %rior doors.

(h) In multigle occupancy buildings, interior walls dividing the individual suites shall not end at the false ceiling but shall
continue, t;‘ﬁge real roof.

{i) Exteriqp ' sams or windows shall be deemed accessible if less than twelve (12) feet above ground or adjacent to any
pedestrian‘walkway. Accessible windows and transoms having a pane or opening exceeding ninety-six (96) square inches,
with the smallestfdiﬁiiension exceeding six (6) inches, and not visible from a public or private thoroughfare shall be protected

(3) The protective bars or grills shall not interfere with the operation of opening windows if such windows are required to be
openable by the Uniform Building Code.

(j) Roof openings shall be equipped as follows:
(1) All skylights on the roof of any building or premises used for business purposes shalf be provided with:
a. Rated burglary resistant glazing; or

b. Iron or steel bars of at least one-half (4) inch round or one by one-fourth (1 x %) inch flat metal spaced not more than five
() inches on center to cross the narrowest dimension of the opening being covered. If the narrowest dimension of that
opening exceeds eighteen (18) inches, cross members shall be welded into place, not more than eighteen (18) inches apart
beginning with a cross member at the center of the opening. Cross members shall be welded to each and every bar it
crosses. The entire bar assembly shall be mounted inside the skylight and shall be attached to the building structure by
means of machine bolts spaced not more than sixteen (16) inches apart or attached by means of an equivalent method
approved by the enforcing authority; or

c. A steel or iron grill of at least one-eighth (%) inch metal with a maximum two (2) inch mesh mounted inside the skylight
and secured by bolts which are nonremovable from the exterior.

d. These requirements do not apply on any structure with a height of thirty-five (35) feet or more where there is no readily
available roof access as determined by the enforcing authority.

(2) Al hatchway openings on the roof or any building or premises used for business purposes shall be secured as follows:

a. If the hatchway is of wooden material, it shall be covered on the inside with at least sixteen (16) U.S. gauge sheet steel,
or its equivalent, attached with screws.

b. The hatchway shall be secured from the inside with a slide bar or slide bolts which are attached by nonremovable bblts.
¢. Outside hinges on all hatchway openings shall be provided with nonremovable pins when using pin-type hinges.

(3) All air duct or air vent openings exceeding ninety-six (96) square inches on the roof or exterior walls of any commercial
building shall be secured by covering same with either of the following:

a. Iron or steel bars of at least one-half (%4) inch round or one by one-fourth (1 x %) inch flat metal spaced no more than five
(5) inches apart and securely fastened; or

b. Iron or steel grills of at least one-eighth (%) inch metal with a maximum two (2) inch mesh and securely fastened.
c. If the barrier is on the outside, it shall be secured with bolts which are nonremovable from the exterior.

d. The above must not interfere with venting requirements, creating potentially hazardous conditions to health and safety, or
conflict with the provisions of the Uniform Building Code or Title 19, Califomia Administrative Code.

(k) Permanently affixed ladders leading to roofs shall be fully enclosed with sheet metal to a height of ten (10) feet. This
covering shall be locked against the ladder with a case hardened hasp, secured with nonremovable screws or bolts and a
padlock with a minimum three-eighth (%) inch hardened steel shackle, locking at both heel and toe, and a minimum five (5)
pin tumbler operation with nonremovable key when in an unlocked position. Hinges on the cover will be provided with
nonremovable pins when using pin-fype hinges.

{I) A building located within eight (8) feet of utility poles, trees or similar structures which allow access to the building's roof,
windows or other openings shall have such access area barricaded or fenced with materials to deter human climbing.

{m) The following standards for lighting and address markings shall apply to commercial buildings:

(1) The address number of every commercial building shall be located and displayed so that it shall be easily visible from the
street. The numerals in these numbers shall be no less than six (6) inches in height and be of a color contrasting to the
background. In addition, any business which affords vehicular access to the rear through any driveway, alleyway or parking
lot shall also display the same numbers on the rear of the building.

(2) All exterior doors shall be equipped with a lighting device whichéhall pré\iide a minimum maintained one (1) footcandle
of light at ground level during hours of darkness. Lighting devices shall be protected by vandal resistant covers.

(3) All parking lots, and access thereto, providing more than ten (10) parking spaces and for use by the general public, shall
be provided with a minimum maintained one (1) footcandle’ of light on the parking surface from dusk until the termination of
business every operating day. At all other hours of darkness, a minimum maintained .25 footcandles of light shall be
provided at ground level.

(4) Exterior lighting shall not shine away from subject property. B
{n) Interior night lighting shall be maintained in those areas that are visible from the street {ground floors only).

(o) All exterior block wall fencing shall have intervals providing visibility éorridors which will allow visibility of the interior from
outside the wall, and these visibility corridors shall be placed at regular intervals. This applies only to block walls visible from
the street.

(p) Passenger elevators, the interiors of which are not completely visible when the car door(s) is open, shall have mirrors so
placed as to make visible the whole of the elevator interior to prospective passengers outside the elevator.

(q) When access to or within a commercial complex is unduly difficult because of secured openings or where immediate
access is necessary for life saving or fire fighting purposes, a key override is to be installed in an accessible location. The
key override shall be mastered to both the fire department and police department keys.

(r) Any structure four (4) stories in height or greater will have a repeater installed i in Its roof.
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(s) Establishments having specific type inventories shall be protected by the foMoﬁm’ge m g6 %e i
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a. Jewelry store—Manufacturing, wholesale or retail. BAASTL Y

THE FOLLOWING CODES:

2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
TITLE 24

ARCHITECTURAL

CITY OF SANTA ANA FIRE DEPARTMENT:

GOVERNING CODES

A 13,533 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT LOCATED AT 1400 S. VILLAGE WAY IN
SANTA ANA, CA. WITHIN AN EXISTING 39,313 S.F. BUILDING.

THE CURRENT BUILDING IS PARTIALLY OCCUPIED AND CONTAINS APPROX. A
10,000 SF MERCANTILE USE UNDER A PREVIOUS SEPARATE PERMIT.

THE SUITE IS UNOCCUPIED AND THE ONLY IMPROVEMENTS ARE TWO

RESTROOMS AND KITCHEN

NEW IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE REMOVING A PAIR OF DOORS CONNECTING AN

ADJOINING SUITE AND REPAIRING THE WALL, INSTALLATION OF WALLS AND
DOORS TO CREATE A NEW STORAGE ROOM, ENLARGING THE RESTROOMS AND

NEW WALLS TO ENCLOSE THE KITCHEN.

PLANS WERE APPROVED BY CITY OF SANTA ANA DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
COMMITTEE DP No.2011-16 MATER ID 2011-96786 ER No0.2011-45
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FLOOR PLAN
[ED CEILING PLAN

DETAILS — DOOR SCHEDULE

ATLE SHEET GENERAL NOTES, CODE ANALYSIS,
NSJ;L%ET H‘%DEX LEGAL DESCRIPTION, VICINITY MAP

A RCH I TECTS
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144 North Orange Street o Orange, California 92866 « 714 639-9860

SHEET INDEX

PROPERTY OWNER:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

BRISTOL GROUP, INC.
400 MONTGOMERY STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94104

PROPERTY LANDLORD:
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AREA=286 of
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280 OCCUPANTS
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b. Any establishment manufacturing, storing or selling fi rearms and ammunition.

TEND e M=

c. Establishments selling or storing wholesale liquor, fobacco o drugs
d. Facilities selling or storing furs.
e. Precious metal storage facilifies. Thisllvomenny o AR

f. Banks, savings and loan institutions and credit unions.

(2) Silent alarm system not requiring a central station hooktgp;y_\, supennsedsemce w

SPRINKLERED BUILDING
i

——

11

ADJACENT TENANT
B OCCUPANCY

CURRENTLY VACANT

AREA SEFPARATION NOT
REQUIRED BETUWEEN B
OCCUPANCIES PER

TABLE 5084

FMERCANTILE

§
g
4
¥
4

STORAGE
AREA=1169 sf
& OCCUPANTS

MAKENA PROPERTIES.

26522 LA ALAMEDA SUITE 285

MISSION VIEJO, CA. 92691
PHONE: (949) 348-3333

TENANT:

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
2200 SOUTH RITCHEY
SANTA ANA, CA. 92705

PHONE: (714)434—6200

OWNER CONSULTANTS

ARCHITECT

a. Liquor stores.

OCCUPANCY USE & LOAD

b. Pawnshaps.

c. Establishments manufacturing, storing or selling electroni e ‘ i M3,
d. Establishments dealing in coins and stamps.
e. Establishments manufacturing, storing or selling industrial tool su
f. Establishments manufacturing, storing or selling cameras. |
(3) Local or audible alarm system:

a. Antique dealers. B T '&-cf\(a ~ T T .
¢ a_pa 4o ko app o

¢. Service stations.
6|"N 0 4 p

d. Food markets.

lesvs~ea—
(4) Nothing in this subsection shall preclude the use of an alarm system providing a higher level of security than that which
is required.

b. Art galleries.
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(" 1\ &—— SECTION IDENTIFICATION
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BUILDING H

APN: 402-111-13, 402-111-14, 402-111-15

ZONING: M—1

GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: INDUSTRIAL

ALLOWED FLOOR AREA RATIO:
EXISTING LAND USE: WAREH.,
PROPOSED LAND USE: NO CHANG

BUILDING "H” GROSS AREA:
39,813 S.F.

OCCUPANCY: M
BUILDING CONST.: TYPE V—B—SPIN
BUILDING CODE YARDS - 4

ARCHITECTS ORANGE

144 NORTH ORANGE STREET
ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92866

PHONE: (714) 639-9860

FAX:  (714) 639-5286

dboddy@architectsorange.com

ATTN:

ATTN:
PAULA HALVERSON

ATTN:
KAREN THOMS

ATTN:

DAVE BODDY |

JACK SELMAN

MECHANICAL — (DESIGN—BUILD) BY CONTRACTOR

PLUMBING

NOT INCLUDED

ELECTRICAL — (DESIGN—BUILD) BY CONTRACTOR

DESIGN—-BUILD REQUIREMENTS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT

LIMITED TO:

bl AN

INSTALLATION

ENGINEERING AND DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
AGENCY PROCESSING AND APPROVAL

PLAN CHECK AND PERMIT FEE'S

IMcFADDEN PLA CE

1400 S Vlllage Way
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BRISTOL GROUP, INC.
400 MONTGOMERY STREET ... —f0
SAN FRANCISCO,'CA-94104~
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PROJECT
PROJECT |
GEN. NOT

© 2011 Architects Orange

These plans are copyright protected. Under
such protection unauthonized use is not pemitted.
These plans shall not be reproduced or s
without waitten permission by Architects

PROJECT TEAM
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EXISTING ROOF CONST. — FLA

SUITE A"

OCCUPANCY: M

BUILDING CONST.: TYPE V—B—SPINKLERED
13,533 S.F. (GROSS)

BUILDING AREA =

EXISTING REQUIREMENTS

2011-453
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Tuesday, October 19, 2010

\ A2 / &—— SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN

SLIP—RESISTANT SURFACE. gb%ﬁéigiPz%EGS_?NEﬁéfHgf:OUNTAIN: 2’3" VORK POINT SALES ARFA - 11,378 S.F. ?ggo _ 580
L 2-g’ K | STORAGE ROOM= 1,769 S.F. =
CONTROLS: MAXIMUM 6" FROM FRONT. : g
CORRDORS CONTROLS TO BE LEVER, PUSH-BUTTON, OR $ DATUM POINT, = .F. 100 = 4
WIDTH:  3'—8" MINIMUM SIMILAR TYPE. DETAIL REFERENCE.. OR CONTROL POINT BUSINESS ROOM 386 / S HE E
AISLES:  3'-0" MINIMUM
PUBLIC TELEPHONES (4 ¢ DETAL IDENTFICATION TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 390

<.m SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN

3 INTERIOR ELEVATION c

. REFERENCE
2 % 4 &— ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION

TWO EXITS REQUIRED PER C.B.C 1015
TWO EXITS PROVIDED

MATCH LINE

SHADED PORTION INDICATES
THE SIDE CONSIDERED

STARS HEIGHT TO CONTROLS: 4'—6" MAXIMUM

DEPENDING ON APPROACH.
INDICATOR STRIPE AT APPROACH AND CLEAR SPACE BENEATH: 2'—3" CLEAR
BOTTOM TREAD.

HEIGHT, 1'-7" MAXIMUM DEPTH FOR SIDE
NOSINGS LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCH MAXIMUM

APPROACH.
RECOMMENDED, 3/8 INCH ROUNDED, OR 45 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE:
DEGREE BEVEL.

'ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

2'-6" BY 4'-0" IN

OCCUPANT LOADS PER C.B.C. TABLE 1004.1.1

BUILDING DATA / CODE ANALYSIS

PROJECT LOCATION

VICINITY MAP

GENERAL NOTES DRAWING SYMBOLS

MAP NOT TO SCALE
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WHEELCHARR DIMENSIONS

LENGTH: 3’6" (42 INCHES)
WIDTH:  2'=3" (27 INCHES)
HEIGHT OF SEAT FROM FLOOR: 16-1/2"
HEIGHT OF ARMREST FROM FLOOR: 2'-5"

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE APPROACH TO
FACILITIES: 2'-6" BY 4'~0"

TURNING SPACE (180 AND 360 DEGREES):
5°=0" (60 INCHES) DIAMETER.

REACH FROM A WHEELCHAR

HIGH FORWARD: 4'—Q"
HIGH SIDE: 4—6"
LOW SIDE: 9 INCHES

INDIVIDUALS ON CRUTCHES

DISTANCE BETWEEN CRUTCHES: 2'-8" (32
INCHES).

SITE ACCESS

GENERAL.

ACCESS TO SITE AND PRIMARY BUILDING
ENTRANCES WITHOUT STEPS OR ABRUPT
CHANGES IN LEVEL.

SIDEWALKS

WIDTH: 4’0"

MAXIMUM SLOPE: 1:20

LANDINGS: PROVIDE 5'—0" LONG

LANDINGS A MINIMUM OF EVERY 400 FEET
AT SIDEWALKS WITH CONTINUOUS SLOPES.
CURB CUT WIDTH: 4'-0"

NO CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH.

RAMPS
MAXIMUM SLOPE: 1:12

RAMP LANDINGS PROVIDED: MAX EVERY 30 FEET,

DEPENDENT UPON SLOPE.
HANDRAILS REQ: FOR SLOPES EXCEEDING 1:15
GUIDE RAILS OR 2" CURBS PROVIDED.

EXTERIOR STARS

PAINTED TREADS AND UPPER APPROACH: 2
INCH WIDE CONTRASTING STRIPE AT NOSING.

WARNING CURBS

PROVIDE & INCH CURB AT ADJACENT
CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 4 INCHES.

WARNING CURBS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT
STREET CURBS OR IF A GUIDERAIL IS
PROVIDED AT 2 TO 4 INCHES ABOVE WALK.

GRATINGS

MAXIMUM OPENINGS IN DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL: 1/2 INCH

PARKING

WIDTH: 9’0"

LENGTH: 18'-0" ’

MAXIMUM SLOPE SPACE: 1/4 INCH PER
FOOT.

ADJACENT CLEAR SPACE WIDTH: 5'-0"
WHEELCHAIR ACCESS PROVIDED TO WALKS
WITHOUT GOING BEHIND PARKED CARS.

PARKING STRUCTURES

ENTRANCE HEIGHT: 8'--2"
HEIGHT TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING 8'—-2"

SIGNAGE

SIGNS PROVIDED AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE.

SIGNS PROVIDED TO INDICATE ACCESSIBLE
ENTRIES AT EXISTING BUILDINGS WHERE NOT
THE PRIMARY ENTRY.

BULDING ACCESS
ENTRANCES

ALL PRIMARY ENTRANCES ACCESSIBLE.
LEVEL SPACE A OUTSWINGING DOORS:

SPACE PROVIDED AT STRIKE SIDE OF
OUTSWINGING EXTERIOR DOORS: 2'—0"
LEVEL SPACE AT INSWINGING DOORS:
38",

WIDTH: 2'~8" CLEAR OPENING (3’0"
DOOR) ‘

DOUBLE DOORS WIDTH: ACTIVE LEAF
2'~8" CLEAR OPENING.
UNINTERRUPTED SPACE AT DOOR BOTTOM:
10",

NO REVOLVING DOORS ALLOWED FOR
ACCESSIBLE DOORS.

DOORS

LEVEL SPACE ON SWING SIDE: 5'-0"
LEVEL SPACE ON SIDE AWAY FROM SWING:
3'-8"

SPACE PROVIDED ON STRIKE SIDE OF
INTERIOR DOOR, SWING SIDE: 1’'—6"
WIDTH: 2'—8" CLEAR OPENING (3'-0"

DOOR)
HEIGHT: 6'-8"
HARDWARE

OPERABLE BY A SINGLE EFFORT, NO
GRASPING OR WRIST MOVEMENT (LEVERS,
PUSH-PULLS, OR PANIC DEVICES).
ALLOWABLE CLOSER PRESSURE:

INTERIOR DOORS: 5 POUNDS
EXTERIOR DOORS:" 8/5 POUNDS
FIRE DOORS: 15 POUNDS
THRESHOLDS

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (RECOMMENDED): 1/2
INCH WITH MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE OF
1/4 INCH.

FLOORS
SLIP—-RESISTANT SURFACE.

CORRIDORS

WIDTH:  3'—8" MINIMUM
AISLES:  3'-0" MINIMUM

STARS

INDICATOR STRIPE AT APPROACH AND
BOTTOM TREAD.
NOSINGS LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCH MAXIMUM

RECOMMENDED, 3/8 INCH ROUNDED, OR 45
DEGREE BEVEL.

RAMPS

MAXIMUM SLOPE: 1:12

RAMP LANDINGS PROVIDED: MINIMUM
EVERY 30 FEET DEPENDENT UPON SLOPE.
HANDRAILS REQUIRED: SLOPES EXCEEDING
1:158.

HANDRAILS

HANDRAIL HEIGHTS: 2'—6" TO 2'—10"
HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT TOP

(REQUIRED): 6 INCHES

HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT TOP
(RECOMMENDED): 1'~0"

HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT BOTTOM
(REQUIRED): 6 INCHES

HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT BOTTOM
(RECOMMENDED): 1'—0" PLUS ONE TREAD
WIDTH.

GUIDERALLS

WHERE ADJACENT CHANGES IN LEVEL
EXCEED 4 INCHES, PROVIDE GUIDERAILS2
INCHES TO 4 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR.
GUIDERAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE A 6
INCH CURB IS PROVIDED.

CONTROLS FOR LIGHTS, WINDOWS,
TEMPERATURE CONTROLS, ETC.

HEIGHT: MAXIMUM 4’—0", MINIMUM 3'-0"
WALL OUTLETS: 1'-0" ABOVE FLOOR
EXCEPT AT RELOCATABLE PARTITIONS, AND
WINDOW WALLS.

HAZARDS

OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS: 6'-8".
PROJECTIONS: MAXIMUM 4 INCHES IF
OVER 2'-3" ABOVE FLOOR.

PROVIDE TEXTURED PATH WHEN
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE IN THE PATH OF
TRAVEL.

EMERGENCY SIGNALS: AUDIBLE AND
VISUAL.

WHERE LIGHTED EXIT SIGNS ARE USED,
THEY SHALL FLASH IN AN EMERGENCY.
VISUAL.

FACLITES ACCESS
MULTIPLE ACCOMMODATION TOILETS

ENTRANCE DOOR TO ROOM: 2'—8" CLEAR
(3'-0" DOOR).

SPACE AT DOOR SWING SIDE: 5'-0"
SPACE AT DOOR AWAY FROM SWING: 3'-8"
WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE PROVIDED:
5'—0" DIAMETER, OR 4'—8" BY 5'—3F".
ACCESSIBLE PATH TO ACCESSIBLE TOILET
COMPARTMENT: 3'—8"

TOLET COMPARTMENTS

SIGNAGE: EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE (1°-0Q"
SIDE) FOR MEN'S ROOM, 1'-0" DIAMETER
CIRCLE FOR WOMEN’'S ROOM.

SPACE IN FRONT OF DOOR: 4'—0" CLEAR
DOOR WIDTH (FRONT ENTRY): 2'-8"
CLEAR, DOOR SWINGS OUT.

DOOR WIDTH (SIDE ENTRY):; 2'-10"
CLEAR, DOOR SWINGS OUT.

COMPARTMENT WIDTH: 4'—10" MINIMUM
DEPENDENT UPON WATER CLOSET.
COMPARTMENT DEPTH (FRONT ENTRY):
6'—2" TO 6'—6" DEPENDENT UPON WATER
CLOSET.

COMPARTMENT DEPTH (SIDE ENTRY):
7'=2" TO 7°—6" DEPENDENT UPON WATER
CLOSET.

CLEAR SPACE AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET:
2'—8" MINIMUM.

NEAR WALL TO CENTER OF WATER CLOSET:
1°~6" MINIMUM.

TOILET SEAT HEIGHT: 1'-5" TO 1'-7"
HIGH.

REAR GRAB BAR:  3'-0"

SIDE GRAB BAR:  4'-0", 2'-0"
EXTENSION IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.
GRAB BAR HEIGHT: 2'—9" ABOVE FLOOR.
TOILET PAPER HOLDER: 1'—0" MAXIMUM
IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.

TYPICAL WATER CLOSET SIZES:

WIDTH:  1'=3" TO 1'-4" TYPICAL.
LENGTH: 2'-2" TO 2'—-4" TYPICAL;
2'-0" TO 2’'-7" AVAILABLE.

SINGLE ACCOMMODATION TOILETS

DOOR SHALL LOCK FROM INSIDE.

ONE PERSON USE AT A TIME.

SPACE INSIDE: ROOM FOR A WHEELCHAIR
TO ENTER AND DOOR TO CLOSE: 4’0"
CLEAR IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.
CLEAR SPACE AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET
TO LAVATORY: 2'-—4".

CLEAR SPACE AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET
TO WALL: 2'-8"

NEAR WALL TO CENTER OF WATER CLOSET:
1’'-6"

URNALS -

PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE AT NOT MORE
THAN 1'-5" FROM FLOOR TO LIP.

LAVATORIES

HEIGHT: 2'—9” TO 2'-10" RECOMMENDED.
CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT: 2'-8" BY 4'-0"
CLEAR SPACE BENEATH: 2'-5" HIGH,
2’—8" WIDE, 8 INCHES DEEP AT TOP,
1°~-5" DEEP AT BOTTOM ¢ INCHES .
CONTROL TO BE LEVER, PUSH-BUTTON, OR
SIMILAR TYPE.

ACCESSORES

ACCESSORIES HEIGHTS: 3'—4" AT LEAST
ONE OF EACH TYPE ACCESSIBLE.
MIRRORS: BOTTOM EDGE 3'-4" MAXIMUM
FROM FLOOR.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER: MAXIMUM 1'-0"
IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET.

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

PROVIDE IN AN ALCOVE OR OUT OF PATH
OF TRAVEL.

ALCOVE WIDTH: 2'-8" CLEAR

ALCOVE DEPTH: 1'-8"

CLEAR SPACE BENEATH FOUNTAIN: 2'3"
BUBBLER HEIGHT: 2'-9”

CONTROLS: MAXIMUM 8" FROM FRONT.
CONTROLS TO BE LEVER, PUSH-BUTTON, OR
SIMILAR TYPE.

PUBLIC TELEPHONES

HEIGHT TO CONTROLS: 4'—6" MAXIMUM
DEPENDING ON APPROACH.

CLEAR SPACE BENEATH: 2'-3" CLEAR
HEIGHT, 1'—-7" MAXIMUM DEPTH FOR SIDE
APPROACH.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE: 2'-8" BY 4'-0" IN
FRONT OR BESIDE.

CITY OF SANTA ANA GENERAL NOTES:
- ALL PARKING LOTS AND STRUCTURES MUST COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 8, ARTICLE I,
DIVISION 3 OF THE SANTA ANA MUNICIPAL CODE.

Sec. 8-205. - Alternate materials and methods of construction.

Materials, methods of construction or structural design limitations provided for in this division are to be used unless an
exception is granted.

The use of any material or method of construction not specifically prescribed by this division may be allowed, provided any
such alternate method or material has been approved by the enforcing authority prior to use.

Further, other sound methods of structural design or analysis not specifically provided for in this division may be allowed
provided such alternative has been approved by the enforcing authority prior to use.

The enforcing authority may approve any such alternate provided that they find the proposed design to be satisfactory and
the material and method of work offered is for the purpose intended, at least equivalent to that prescribed in this division in
quality, strength, effectiveness, crime resistance, durability and safety.

Sec. 8-207. - Keying requirements.

Upon occupancy by the owner or proprietor, each single unit in a tract or commercial development, constructed under the
same general plan, shall have locks using combinations which interchange free from locks used in all other separate
dwellings, proprietorships or similar distinct occupancies within such fract or commercial development. Every applicant shall
be required to provide the enforcing authority with written confirmation of compliance with the above requirements.

Sec. 8-209. - Windows and sliding glass doors.
The following requirements must be met for windows and sliding glass doors:

(a) Except as otherwise specified in section 8-210 (Special residential building provisions) and section 8-211 (Special
commercial building provisions), all openable exterior windows and sliding glass doors shall comply with the tests as set
forth in section 8-212 (Tests).

(b) Louvered windows shall not be used when any portion of the window is less than twelve (12) feet vertically or six (6) feet
horizontally from an accessible surface or any adjoining roof, balcony, landing, stair tread, platform or similar structure.

Sec. 8-211. - Special commercial building provisions.

(a) Swinging exterior glass doors, wood or metal doors with glass panels, solid wood or metal doors shall be constructed or
protected as follows: (electronic sliding doors are prohibited)

(1) Wood doors shall be of solid core construction with a minimum thickness of one and three-fourths (1%) inches. Hollow
metal doors shall be constructed of a minimum equivalent to sixteen (16) U.S. gauge steel and have sufficient reinforcement
to maintain the designed thickness of the door when any locking device is installed; such reinforcement being able to restrict
collapsing of the door around the locking device.

(2) Except when double cylinder deadbolts are utilized or safety glazing is required by Chapter 54 of the Uniform Building
Code, any glazing installed within forty (40) inches of any door locking mechanism shall be constructed or protected as
follows:

a. Fully tempered glass or rated burglary resistant glazing; or

b. Iron or steel grills of at least one-eighth (%) inch mesh secured with nonremovable bolts on the inside of the glazing may
be utilized; and framing for iron or steel grills shall be by one {1} inch by one-fourth (V4) inch flat metal secured by
nonremovable bolts; or

c. The glazing shall be covered with iron or steel bars of at least one-half (V%) inch round or one (1) inch by one-fourth (1 x
14) inch flat metal, spaced not more than five (5) inches apart and secured with nonremovable bolts.

d. Items b. and ¢. above shall not interfere with the operation of opening windows if such windows are required to be
openable by the Uniform Building Code.

(b) All swinging exterior doors with the exception of aluminum frame swinging doors shall be equipped as follows:

(1) A single or double door shall be equipped with a double or single cylinder deadbalt. The bolt shall have a minimum
projection of one (1) inch and be constructed so as to repeal cutting tool attack. The deadbolt shall have an embedment of
at least three-fourths (%) inch into the strike receiving the projected bolt. The cylinder shall have a cylinder guard, a
minimum of five (5) pin tumblers, and shall be connected to the inner portion of the lock by connecting screws of at least
one-fourth (V%) inch in diameter. All deadbolts will be equipped with a locked indicator. Exposed installation screws on
double cylinder deadbolts shall be nonremovable. The provisions of this subsection do not apply where (1) panic hardware
is required, or (2) an equivalent device is approved by the enforcing authority. Locking devices shall be mounted at a height
of not less than thirty (30) nor more than forty-four (44) inches above the finished floor.

(2) Hinges for outshowing doors shall be equipped with nonremovable hinge pins or a mechanical interlock to preclude
removal of the door from the exterior by removing the hinge pins.

(3) Whenever a mail slot is located within forty (40) inches of the primary locking device on any exterior door it shall be
covered by an interior hood which will discourage manipulation of the primary locking device.

(4) Strikeplates shall be constructed of minimum sixteen (16) U.S. gauge steel, bronze or brass, a minimum of three and
one-half (3%) inches in length and secured to the jamb with screws a minimum of two and one-half (2'%) inches in length.

(c) All exterior double doors shall be equipped as follows:

(1) The inactive ieaf of double docrs shall be equipped with automatic releasing metal flushbolts having a minimum
embedment of five-eighths (%) inch into the header and threshold of the door frame or by panic hardware which contains a
minimum of two (2) locking points, one (1) located at the header the other at the threshold of each door.

(2) Double doors shall have a full length astragal, constructed of steel a minimum of .125 inch thick which will cover the
opening between the doors. The astragal shall be a minimum of two (2) inches wide, and extent a minimum of one (1) inch
beyond the edge of the door to which it is attached. The astragal shall be attached to the outside of the active door by
means of welding or with nonremovable bolts spaced apart on not more than ten (10} inch centers.

{d) Aluminum frame swinging doors shall conform to the following:

{1) The jamb on all aluminum frame swinging doors shall be so constructed or protected to withstand one thousand six
hundred (1,600) pounds of pressure in both a vertical distance of three (3) inches and a horizontal distance of one (1) inch
each side of the strike, so as to prevent violation of the strike.

(2) Aluminum frame swinging doors shall be equipped with a two-point locking mechanism consisting of deadholt having a
minimum bolt projection of one and one-half (1%) inches, or a hook shaped or similar bolt that engages the strike sufficiently
to prevent spreading and a metal automatic releasing threshold bolt having a minimum embedment of five-eighths (%) inch
into the floor. The deadbolt lock shall have a minimum of five (5) pin tumblers, and a cylinder guard and shall be equipped
with a locked indicator.

{e) Panic hardware, whenever required by the Uniform Building Code or Title 24, California Administrative Code, shall be
equipped and installed as follows:

(1) Panic hardware shall contain a minimum of two (2) locking points on each door, one (1) located at the header, the other
at the threshold of the door; or

{2) On single doors, panic hardware may have one (1) locking point which is not to be located at either the top or bottom
rails of the door frame. The door shall have an astragal constructed of steel .125 inch thick which shall be attached with
nonremovable bolts to the outside of the door. The astragal shall extend a minimum of six (6) inches vertically above and
below the latch of the panic hardware. The astrogal shall be a minimum of two (2) inches wide and extend a minimum of one
(1) inch beyond the edge of the door to which itis attached.

(3) Double doors containing panic hardware shall have a full length astragal constructed of steel, attached to the doors at
their meeting point which will close the opening between them, but not interfere with the operation of either door.

{f) Installation and construction of frames and jambs for exterior swinging doors shall be as follows:

(1) Door jambs shall be installed with solid backing in such a manner that no voids exist between the strike side of the jamb
and the frame opening for a vertical distance of six (6) inches each side of the strike. Finger joints are prohibited.

{2) In wood framing, horizontal blocking shall be placed between studs at door lock height for three (3) stud spaces each
side of the door openings. Trimmers shall be full length from the heads to the floor with solid backing against sole plates.

(9) In multiple occupancy office buildings all entrance doors to individual office suites shall meet the construction and locking
requirements for exterior doors.

(h} In multiple occupancy buildings, interior walls dividing the individual suites shall not end at the false ceiling but shall
continue to the real roof.

(i) Exterior transoms or windows shall be deemed accessible if less than twelve (12) feet above ground or adjacent to any
pedestrian walkway. Accessible windows and transoms having a pane or opening exceeding ninety-six (96) square inches,
with the smallest dimension exceeding six (6) inches, and not visible from a public or private thoroughfare shall be protected
in the following manner:

(1) Fully tempered glass or burglary resistant glazing; or
(2) The following window barriers may be used but shall be secured with bolts, which are nonremovable from the exterior:

a. Interior or exterior steel or iron bars of at least one-half (V%) inch round or one by one-quarter (1 x ¥4) inch flat metal
spaced not more than five (5) inches apart and securely fastened; or

b. Interior or exterior iron or steel grills of at least one-eighth (%) inch metal with not more than a two (2) inch mesh and
securely fastened.

{3) The protective bars or grills shall not interfere with the operation of opening windows if such windows are required to be
openable by the Uniform Building Code.

{j) Roof openings shall be equipped as follows:
{1) All skylights on the roof of any building or premises used for business purposes shall be provided with:
a. Rated burglary resistant glazing; or

b. Iron or steel bars of at least one-half (4) inch round or one by one-fourth (1 x %) inch flat metal spaced not more than five
(5) inches on center to cross the narrowest dimension of the opening being covered. If the narrowest dimension of that
opening exceeds eighteen (18) inches, cross members shall be welded into place, not more than eighteen (18) inches apart
beginning with a cross member at the center of the opening. Cross members shall be welded to each and every bar it
crosses. The entire bar assembly shall be mounted inside the skylight and shall be attached to the building structure by
means of machine bolts spaced not more than sixteen (16) inches apart or attached by means of an equivalent method
approved by the enforcing authority; or

c. A steel or iron grill of at least one-eighth (%) inch metal with a maximum two (2) inch mesh mounted inside the skylight
and secured by bolts which are nonremovable from the exterior.

d. These requirements do not apply on any structure with a height of thirty-five (35) feet or more where there is no readily
available roof access as determined by the enforcing authority.

(2) All hatchway openings on the roof or any building or premises used for business purposes shall be secured as follows:

a. If the hatchway is of wooden material, it shall be covered on the inside with at least sixteen (16) U.S. gauge sheet steel,
or its equivalent, attached with screws.

b. The hatchway shall be secured from the inside with a slide bar or slide bolts which are attached by nonremovable bolts.
c. Outside hinges on all hatchway openings shall be provided with nonremovable pins when using pin-fype hinges.

(3) All air duct or air vent openings exceeding ninety-six (96) square inches on the roof or exterior walls of any commercial
building shall be secured by covering same with either of the following:

a. Iron or steel bars of at least one-half (%) inch round or one by one-fourth (1 x %) inch flat metal spaced no more than five
(5) inches apart and securely fastened; or

b. Iron or steel grills of at least one-eighth (%) inch metal with a maximum two (2) inch mesh and securely fastened.
¢. If the barrier is on the outside, it shall be secured with bolts which are nonremovable from the exterior.

d. The above must not interfere with venting requirements, creating potentially hazardous conditions to health and safety, or
conflict with the provisions of the Uniform Building Code or Title 19, California Administrative Code.

(k) Permanently affixed ladders leading to roofs shall be fully enclosed with sheet metal to a height of ten (10) feet. This
covering shall be locked against the ladder with a case hardened hasp, secured with nonremovable screws or bolts and a
padlock with a minimum three-eighth (%) inch hardened steel shackle, locking at both heel and toe, and a minimum five (5)
pin tumbler operation with nonremovable key when in an unlocked position. Hinges on the cover will be provided with
nonremovable pins when using pin-fype hinges.

() A building located within eight (8) feet of utility poles, trees or similar structures which allow access to the building's roof,
windows or other openings shall have such access area barricaded or fenced with materials to deter human climbing.

(m) The following standards for lighting and address markings shall apply to commercial buildings:

(1) The address number of every commercial building shall be located and displayed so that it shall be easily visible from the
street. The numerals in these numbers shall be no less than six (6) inches in height and be of a color contrasting fo the
background. In addition, any business which affords vehicular access to the rear through any driveway, alleyway or parking
lot shall also display the same numbers on the rear of the building.

(2) All exterior doors shall be equipped with a lighting device which shall provide a minimum maintained one (1) footcandle
of light at ground level during hours of darkness. Lighting devices shall be protected by vandal resistant covers.

(3) Al parking lots, and access thereto, providing more than ten (10) parking spaces and for use by the general public, shall
be provided with a minimum maintained one (1) footcandle of light on the parking surface from dusk until the termination of
business every operating day. At all other hours of darkness, a minimum maintained .25 footcandles of light shall be
provided at ground level.

(4) Exterior lighting shall not shine away from subject property.
(n) Interior night lighting shall be maintained in those areas that are visible from the street (ground floors only).

(o) All exterior block wall fencing shall have intervals providing visibility corridors which will allow visibility of the interior from
outside the wall, and these visibility corridors shall be placed at regular intervals. This applies only to block walls visible from
the street.

(p) Passenger elevators, the interiors of which are not completely visible when the car door(s} is open, shall have mirrors so
placed as to make visible the whole of the elevator interior to prospective passengers outside the elevator.

(q) When access to or within a commercial complex is unduly difficult because of secured openings or where immediate
access is necessary for life saving or fire fighting purposes, a key override is to be installed in an accessible location. The
key override shall be mastered to both the fire department and police department keys.

{r) Any structure four (4) stories in height or greater will have a repeater installed in its roof.
(s) Establishments having specific type inventories shall be protected by the following alarm service:
(1) Silent alarm system with a central station hook-up and required twenty-four-hour supervised service:
a. Jewelry store—Manufacturing, wholesale or retail.

b. Any establishment manufacturing, storing or selling firearms and ammunition.

c. Establishments selling or storing wholesale liquor, tobacco or drugs.

d. Facilities selling or storing furs.

e. Precious metal storage facilities.

f. Banks, savings and loan insfitutions and credit unions.

(2) Silent alarm system not requiring a central station hookup or supervised service:

a. Liquor stores.

b. Pawnshops.

c. Establishments manufacturing, storing or selling electronic equipment.

d. Establishments dealing in coins and stamps.

e. Establishments manufacturing, storing or selling industrial fool supplies.

f. Establishments manufacturing, storing or selling cameras.

(3) Local or audible alarm system:

a. Antique dealers.

b. Art galleries.

¢. Service stations.

d. Food markets.

(4) Nothing in this subsection shall preclude the use of an alarm system providing a higher level of security than that which
is required.
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ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ARE EXISTING UNDER A SEPARATE PREVIOUS PERMIT. 1 ACCESSIBLE STALLS ADDED LESS ATENTRY 1 STALLS 1. SYMBOL SHALL BE PLACE SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE TO A TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
HANDICAP STALLS PROVIDED 3 STALLS (N)HANDICAP PARKING 32 STALLS WHEN A VEHICLE IS PROPERLY PARKED IN THE SPACE PER CB.C. SEC. 1129B.4.
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’ 2. ALL PAINT SHALL BE APPR'D TRAFFIC PAINT PER SPECS
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| ADA—SITE—01-00 200
REFERENCE SITE PLAN 17260'-0" / > INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 3/4" = 1'=0" 4
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Tuesday, January 03, 2012
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: ; . 2 3
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CARjVB1j P1} P1 ] —-

144 North Orange Slreet e Orange, California 92866 o 714 639-9860

EXISTING FULL HEIGHT PARTITION WALL -
6" X 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/
5/8” TYPE X DRYWALL, BOTH SIDES

11 / 5 REMOVE DOORS AND REPLACE WITH 6"X20 GA. METAL
STUD WALL WITH BATT INSULATION & 5/8" TYPE X
DRYWALL, BOTHSIDES

19'~4"

] s < 5| . 11=10" Jil

6 NEW PARTITION WALL. 6" 20 GA. FULL HEIGHT

7 NEW PARTITION WALL. 4" 20 GA. TO 10'-Q" AF.F

48'-0"

8 REMOVE DOORS AND FRAMES AND DEMOLISH WALL

1 IMcFADDEN PLACE

9 REUSE EXISTING DOORS AND FRAME, CHANGE SWING 1400 S. Village Way
Santa Ana, CA. 92705

10 EXISTING UPPER AND LOWER CABINETS AND KITCHEN SINK TO REMAIN

" EXISTING AREA TO REMAIN &

BUILDING "H"

12 EXISTING EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR. BEAD BLAST AND SEAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT
FOR

Habitat for Humanity|

NEW POINT OF SALE CHECKOUT COUNTER W/ 38" HIGH MAXIMUM COUNTER HT.
PROVIDE SIGN AT CHECKQUT COUNTER WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL QOF

ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND STATING "THIS CHECK STAND
TO BE OPEN ALL ALL TIMES FOR CUSTOMERS WITH DISABLITIES”

B

2%}

400 MONTGOMERY STREET

9 BRISTOL GROUP, INC.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94104

FLOOR PLAN

CONjVB1} P1 JEXP} ——

. . 12 |
Tow | KEYNOTES
o ¥ | -
N U
SALES AREA T |
" confvai| p1 |exe] - !?g
g [ ] EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
- STOCKROO ;
b
i

e 7 DEMOLISHED WALL

NEW METAL STUD WALL PER PLAN

/@ ETTX] EXISTING FULL HEIGHT METAL STUD DEMISING WALL
] o
«l
[e>]
~
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These plans are copyright profected. Under
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K These plans shell ot be reprodiced or used
r,,?) without writien permission by Architscts Orangs.
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GENERAL NOTES 2011-453 -
1. ALL SPRINKLERS SHOULD BE MODIFIED BY G.C. TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WALL LAYOUT 2011-453 PLAN Nare
SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT Drating
02/17/12 ot Da
gERAI\;:? MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL BY G.C. DESIGN BUILD UNDER SEPARATE 02/13/12 /1\ PLAN CHECK CORR.
3. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION FOR EACH AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2010 /\
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
o /\
e /\
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|
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97 le 1 EXISTING STEEL PIPE COLUMN
246" 22'-0" 240" 22'-0" 2 EXISTING CONCRETE WALLS
; A RCH I ' TETCTS
2 _ 3 EXISTING FURRED WALLS O R AN G E
” \| 5 ( 144 North Orange Street e Orange, Californic 92866 « 714 639-9860
- = — e = i 4 EXISTING FULL HEIGHT PARTITION WALL
§
i
3 ig 5 EXISTING OPEN CEILING/LIGHTING UNDER PREVIOUS
ﬁ PERMIT TO REMAIN — NOT A PART OF THIS SCOPE
5 ) 8
g 6 NEW PARTITION WALL. 6” 20 GA. FULL HEIGHT
o r 5 § 7 NEW PARTITION WALL. 4" 20 GA. TO 10'=0" AF.F
i
10 f
____ 8 ADJACENT SUITE — NOT A PART
:‘? / NEW SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE SYSTEM AT +9'—0”
[s0]
% p AF.F. WITH R—19 BATT INSULATION ABOVE SEE DETAILS I
\ 12 Y16 Y19 Y20 Y N 2N 16N 9N 200 MCFADDEN PLACE
o Santa Ana, CA. 92705
& 1 10 NEW 2X4 FLUORESCENT DROP IN LIGHT FIXTURE A ‘
11
11 EXISTING GYP. BD. CEILING — REPAIR AT ENLARGED AREA
7
12]  ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN | BUILDING "H"
\TENANT IMPROVEMENT
11 13 EXTERIOR SOFFIT — NOT A PART OF THIS SCOPE FOR
1 1 1 . .
N\ N\ N Habitat for Humanity
— — — ©
]
I |
f
i
i
5’;
j BRISTOL GROUP, INC.
400 MONTGOMERY STREET
5 SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94104
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?f © 2011 Architects Orange
?]‘ These plans are copyright profected. Under
? such protection unauthorized use is not pemitied.
1 These plans shall not be reprodiiced or used
without writien permission by Architects Orange.
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\ 02/17/12 Pt e
02/13/12  /A\ PLAN CHECK CORR.
I " N
3
| RE N\ ! /\
. . 1, - g —L L o [l
| N GENERAL NOTES:
‘ . ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE S HE E T
. —_ ILLUMINATION OF 100 FOOT CANDLES (107 LUX) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A
| ‘ ‘ HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.
- - l \2 2
: n
. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN [ ve-- (1) GENERAL PLAN NOTES
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Tuesday, Octobér 19, 2010

FLOOR
et WALL BASE D N T FRAME
CON = EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR VB1 = JOHNSONITE PACIFIC CURRENTS 0 U DOOR SIZE Y DOOR MATERIAL FIRE CLO- NOTES DETAILS HDWARE MATERIAL REMARKS
FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND BEAD BLASTED AND SEALED A 0 M WIDTH x HEIGHT | THK. | P | FACE CORE | RATING | SURE | NO. |[THRSH. |  JAMBS HEAD MATL. | FINISH
REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERIOR FINISHES AND TRIM. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE 4” HIGH RUBBER BASE. COLOR=DC—404 SEASIDE R B £
SELCEE(!)FFLEMDE N/?s CLASS "A" (1) OR CLASS "B" (II) FLAME SPREAD,/ SMOKE CP1 = ggtgiggégguscmhx Rcy:(cg;w;gg OGROUP DIGITAL SERIES 50638 N @ Mo
: = 34
AR 1% | B STF cT N Y 2 HW-1 | STF | ALUM
VCT = VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 3-0 x 7-0 '
, : EXP = EXPOSED CEILING FINISH.
VAV%TLHCSHMEBUF%?%VEV,@'SHES I REQUIRED BY CODE; SRALL BE FIELD TREATED MANNINGTON ESSENTIALS SERIES COLOR=112 PEWTER @ EXISTING ENTRY/EXIT dwe | e 5 SC N y Z%Lé -2 | sTL/w B
FIRE—RETARDANT, MFR.: FLAME STOP I, BEST PAK COMPANY, T 87E73—88é35—7527, SV = SHEET VINYL SAC = SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING EX:ISS;I(;IGXEI\TT;‘(()/EXH o T o T T o s
OR APPROVED EQUAL. THIS CHEMICAL SHALL BE A CLEAR WATER BASED, PER OWNER STING ENTRY/ o 4, i
NON—TOXIC FORMULATION AND DRIES CLEAR, TESTED AS PER ASTM—E84. IT ARMSTRONG CORTEGA SECOND LOOK (2758) | ® | "y e 1WA | ST cr N Y | 56 HW=1 | STF | ALUM O R ANGE
MUST BE APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE FOR THE p = PAINT COLOR — AT INTERIOR CEILING OVER GYP. BD. EXISTING OFFICE - 144 North Orange Strest » Orange, California 92866 « 714 639-9860
INTENDED USE. APPLICATION AS PER MFR’S INSTRUCTIONS. WALL FINISH 0" 7g” AN B sc N N _ -3 | STLMW 5
STORAGE TO SALES AREA 8 8
P1 = FIELD PAINT COLOR AT OFFICE WALLS & WAREHOUSE WALLS CEILING HEIGHT @ PAR 6—0" x 7—0" | 1% | D P SC N N - 3.1 A3 | HW=3 | STF/K P~ | DUTCH DOOR
COLOR= ICl #816 SWISS COFFEE : :
—— = HEIGHT VARIES @ S;Q_Rggi W;Q_gf’\LES v | e 5 SC N N 8 £ 1 8 731 | HW=3 | STL/K P
P2 = ACCENT PAINT COLOR AT OFFICE DOORS 9 = 9'-0" AF.F. e . .
COLOR= IClI #692 WOOD SMOKE | @ 30" x 70" 1% | ¢ P sC N N 7 et o | rw-s | sk p
P3 = ACCENT PAINT COLOR AT WAREHOUSE WAINSCOT F.F. TO +4'—0" ‘ —+—— ROOM NAME , KITCHEN 3 5c 8 8 _
COLOR= ICI #1337 VOLCANO ROCK OFFICE 1 3-0" x 7-0 1A C P N N A3.1 A3 | HW=3 | STL/K P
FLOOR FINISH ——t¢p | vg | P1 |sac| 10— CEILING HEIGHT
WALL BASE
WALL FINISH L CEILING FINISH
FINISH KEY
_ TEXT AND ASSOCIATED BRAILLE SHALL READ AS il 1 EVERY REQUIRED ENTRANCE, "EXIT”, PASSAGE DOORWAY, OR GATE SHALL BE OF
INDICATED IN THE DRAWING AND PER CBC RADIUS CORNERS, (TYP.) / BULDING/TOLET ROOM DOOR \ AN A SIZE AS TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A DOOR NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET IN Santa Ang, CA. 92705
SECTION 1011.3.2 IE: EXIT STAIR, EXIT RAMP I IDENTIFICATION SIGN—SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY I A I WIDTH AND NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET, 8 INCHES IN HEIGHT. DOORS SHALL BE
g CAPABLE OF OPENING AT LEAST 90 DEGREES AND SHALL BE MOUNTED SO THAT
285‘% EXIT STAIR UP, EXIT RAMP UP, OR EXIT &) 5 | 5 ‘ ‘ THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE DOORWAY IS NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES MEASURED
EX' OPAQUE WHITE ACRYLIC SN 9 I 9 111 BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. FOR HINGED
PLACTIC BACKING, (TYP.) || e TACTILE IDENTIFICATION  SIGN > = > K 7 DOORS, THE OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE MEASURED WITH THE DOOR POSITIONED |
e = . : ' ' AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION. e
PAINT BACKGROUND ON 2 / \ / BUILDING "H
INTERIOR FACE OF CLEAR Lz : N LAl 2. WHERE A PAIR OF DOORS ARE UTILIZED, AT LEAST ONE OF THE
B PLASTIC, (TYP.) ?}é U= DOORS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32 INCHES WITH TENANT IMPROVEMENT
LEWERSA CLEAR ACRYLIC PLASTIC, (TYP) " LEVER LOCK/LATCHSET HANDLE 3o’ 50" THE LEAF POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION. FOR
8” MIN. , (TYP. - -
5/ e SIGNAGE LOCATION SN TEXT SHALL READ: HiEN 3. ALL BUILDING AND FACILITY ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY Habitat for H. it e
1/2" WIDE BORDER, (TYP. : MEN, 30" X 7'=0" X 1-3/4" PAR 30" X 7'—0" X 1-3/4" PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG OR LEADING
. EXIT | / (e TEXES— ] VWOMEN, EXT, EXIT STAR DOWN, 2 TRUDED AL, ConviED B exruoe Atumuy vt TO AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A SIGN aviiat for numanity|
LETTERING ; ~ AS APPLYS—SEE FLOOR PLAN . . DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND ADDITIONAL
RAISED 1/32" = 12" DIA SUB—SURFACES CENTERED STOREFRONT DOOR WITH 1/4°, STOREFRONT DOOR WITH f/4", DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG
‘ ON SIGN R TACTILE SIGN TEXT CLEAR TEMP. GLASS, MEDIUM CLEAR TEMP. GLASS, MEDIM APPROACHING CIRCULATION PATHS. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE DECAL AT FRONT DOOR.
2" MAX LETTERS > BACKGROUND COLOR SHALL RAISED CHARACTER SIGN NOTES: | 4, MAXIMUM_EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS.
\ @ CONTRAST WITH DOOR CHARACTER TYPE ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED #” MIN. AND SHALL BE SANS-SERF | o e FOR EXTERIOR DOORS, AND S5 LBS. ~FOR INTERIOR DOORS
gg‘%‘éR UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE COMPLYING WITH ﬁllg\l%%DP%lbLO %? /{’NUDS%E%%RTCE%Q%; F/)\&P’\‘LEI__E% FATSLFF[BGISg g!;lzGLE T0 ngSn;' OL GROUP, INC.
§ — : 1117B.5.6 : ' 4 ONTGOMERY STREET
I I = ATTACH SIGNS USING (3) CHARACTER SIZE—RAISED CHARACTER SHALL BE A MIN. OF 2" HIGH. . . FOLDING DOORS. COMPENSATING DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOOR SAN FRANCISCO. CA. 94104
~ S THREE FLATHEAD WOOD o S OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS. , CA.
/ P : BRAILLE-CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE IS N N WHEN THE FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED. THE  MAXIMUM EFFORT TO |
e _ - | iﬁgE\ZghggsENTEgsgg‘sK REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS. DOTS SHALL BE 7" ON ~ ™~ OPERATE THE DOOR MAY BE INCREASED TO THE MINIMUM
6 oo o o SHALL BE CENTERED ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH %" SPACE BETWEEN CELLS, MEASURED FROM THE ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, NOT
°© 50 O 2° TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE SHALL BE COMPLIANT SECOND COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE FIRST CELL TO THE FIRST COLUMN OF DOTS IN TO EXCEED 15 LBS. (CBC 1133B.2.5)
WITH 2010 CBC SECTION 1011.3 TACTILE EXTT 50" ARGV T, TR (T THE SECOND CELL. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MIN. OF 45" ABOVE THE INTER. DETAILS
SIGNAGE SECTION. 1117B.5.1 60" ABOVE FIN. FLR. (TYP.) BACKGROUND. ' e o b . L 5. HAND—ACTIVATED DOOR—OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN .
’ : +-3=0" A 6-0—— " 30 AND 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS
, THAT ARE HAND—ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL
~ e TACTILE IDENTIFICATION SIGN 30" X 7-0" X 1-3/4" PR. 3'-0" X 7'=0" X 1-3/4" BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER-TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC DOOR SCHED.
T ACTI LE EXIT SlGNS NPT 18 =10 14 \ C SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR D SOLID CORE DUTCH WOOD BARS, PUSH—PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO
| 12°=1-0 - 6 PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE
A (PAINTABLE GRADE) WITH DOOR (PAINTABLE GRADE) NG HARDWARE ban oo SEaNg, Sbe A2
1 V! T BLACK METAL TIMELY WITH SEPARATE HORIZONTAL : 232 m
\\ 1/834/8" "KNOCK—DOWN” FRAME. LEAFS WITH BLACK METAL
: TIMELY "KNOCK—DOWN™ FRAME. REMARKS
_ / [ 0 e ST, (1) R O S T
~ OPAQUE WHITE ACRYLIC ABBREVIATIONS ’
PLACTIC BACKING, (TYP.) 2. PROVIDE NON—ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN OVER DOOR AS REQUIRED
PAINT BACKGROUND ON DOOR  OPENING DOORS S STAIN IN PUBLIC AREAS PER FIRE AND BLDG. DEPT.
5. . 1 EMBOSSED HARDBOARD VENEER
INTERIOR FACE OF CLEAR 1117B.5.2 BRAILLE SYMBOLS. CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED EH PL PLASTIC LAMINATE 3. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXTT SIGN. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, ABOVE
> CLR | PLASTIC, (TYP.) WHEREVER BRAILLE SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF MIL  METAL PAINT FINISH R A ey e SR FIRE AND BLOC. DEPT.
/ 1 - EACH SIDE RADIUS CORNERS, (TYP.) THESE STANDARDS. DOTS SHALL BE %o INCH (2,54 MM) ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL SC SOLID CORE STL/K  STEEL FRAME, KNOCK DOWN
= BACKGR ! WITH %o INCH (5.08 MM) SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A HC  HOLLOW CORE ,T%':AEE’L@S W“f?g”gffgﬁm BY 4 PROVIDE SIGN ABOVE DOOR READING “This door to remain unlocked when the
ACKGROUND COLOR SHALL MINIMUM OF /4 INCH (0.635 MM) ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. WM HOLLOW METAL building is occupied” AS REQUIRED, SIGN MUST BE IN LETTERS (CAPITALS) NOT
A. MEN/BOYS CONTRAST WITH DOOR COLOR. 2117B.5.3 PROPORTIONS. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A FACTORY FINISH x
. s e OF BETWEEN 3.5 AND 1-1 AND A STROKE WIDTH To T TEMPERED GLASS LESS THAN 1” HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND FINAL LOCATION TO BE
. ~T10- : : TL/W  STEEL FRAME, WELDED . .
2" OVERSIZED RING gﬂB—,SURFACE IMAGE CENTERED i o N 18 A a0, WO 00D PAINT CRADE STL/W  STEEL TYPE DETERMINED BY BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING DEPT. OFFICIALS
ADAPTER AT SIGN. 2115B.5.9 MOUNTING LOCATION AND HEIGHT WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS MIL2  METAL SLAT N NO 5. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR CLOSER
PENETRATION W/1 1/2° WIDE BORDER, (TYP.) PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND
CLR. EACH SIDE N ’ ‘ SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 111713.5.6. W WIRED GLASS Y YES 6. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE
—~ O BACKGROUND COLOR SHALL SIPS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE P PAINT FINISH STF ALUMIUM STOREFRONT OF ANY SPECIAL KEY, KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
HEAVY-DUTY GRID & W DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT
N £ CONTRAST WITH DOOR COLOR. DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PP PREFINISHED, FACTORY PAINTED ~ ALUM  ANODIZED ALUMINUM 7. PROVIDE ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL AT TOILET ROOM DOORS PER
N NOTE: PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ISH PAINT C CLEAR GLASS DETAIL #14 AND/OR #15 THIS SHEET
LGHT FIXTURE. W/ (2) 1 NOTES “ ATTACH SIGNS USING (3) ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTER LINE OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION e TACTORY TR AR T CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS |
GA. HANGER WIRES AT 1. LIGHT FIXTURES OR DIFFUSERS IN EXCESS OF 56 ggggi,sﬂégﬁ%%?ggﬁg SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT A PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3 INCHES (76 8. PROVIDE PANIC PUSH HARDWARE ON INTERIOR SIDE OF DOOR © 2011 Architocts Orande
ALTERNATE CORNERS TO THE POUNDS REQUIRE (4) 12 GA. HANGER WIRES. AND ADHESIVE.  SIGNS MM) OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING s s e mmumg
STRUCTURE ABOVE. gtCSTUnggDGEDAg%"é%S'gO E&%%%GVV/Q‘SS%QB%GN S SHALL BE CENTERED ON WITHIN THE SWING OF DOOR. ANSI APPROVED, E.S. PLASTIC, NEMA RATED, SELF clchrteton oo 6o s ot pite
AR-DIFFUSER: W/ (2) 12 GA. O ' ' THE DOOR AND MOUNTED EXSTINGUISHING, ADHESIVE MOUNTED - ‘ _ Tiso plar sl ol o procicdrsed
HANGER WIRES AT ALTERNATE ?,EQéESJUNGs SHALL BE SPECIAL INSPECTED PER B' WOMEN/GlRL 60" ABOVE FIN. FLR. (TYP.) ' NOTE: SEE 5/3.2 FOR DOOR HARDWARE TYPES Witout writen permission by Archects Orange.
ggR\’;‘gRS TO THE STRUCTURE SECTION 11A.1.3.9 OF ASCE 7.05. SYMBOLIC IDENTIFICATION SIGN
-ABOVE, ‘ D A T E
= 3"=1'-0" 1-1/2"=1-Q" 1/4" = 10" V’\
FIXTURE BRACING — t 19] MEN/WOMEN SYMBOL : 19) ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE (11) DOOR SCHEDULE k 3 ] At
Bid Set
1.C.B.0. RESEARCH REPORT ‘ ., "‘[ﬁ: 8” MAX 12" O.C. “' 8" MAX “N‘_ 5 4-0" . Permit
#3350 APPYES TO THIS ASSEMBLY 8" MAXIMUM I, HANGER WIRE. |ADD ONE PAIR OF ; 2011-453 Pt Nuber
(2) #8 WOOD SCREWS BRACING WIRES |PARRALLEL TO #10 —— MAIN RUNNER %" CIR. || f—— SLIDE FREE ’I 1 INDICATES MIN.
WALL AT 8’0" [0.C. SCREW AT \ Y # AT OPPOSITE A CLEAR SPACE AT Drawing Name
————————— — ONE END I " % Z o END S } : DOOR 02/17/12 P]otgafe
o \ JOIST, PURLIN OR ——HE 5 b ‘ : ] 1 1
SUB-PURLIN 1 T = | | w”[/l// S | /\
| — ) MAIN RUNNER K- 2"x2” PERIMETER 2"x2” PERIMETE T 1" ~
i 1" DIA. RIGID CONDUIT \ MEMBER MEMBER @ ., ¥ a DOOR STRIKE
COMPRESSION. STRUT ACCOUSTICAL PANEL /M @ STaRTR OPPOSITE - MTL. STUDS @ 16"0.C. . |
WALLS WALLS W/ 5/8” GYP. BD. EACH oy - S R A S _
' SPLICE AS NEEDED W/ 3/4" DIA [ WAL - SEEPA CONTINUOUS ANGLE 2°X2" W/ # 10 WITHIN 6 " secTion SIDE— SEE PLAN FOR STUD SIZE AT—0 | - ‘ VAN
BY & CONDUIT AND 13 MACHINE v / SELF TAPPING SCREWS AT EACH STUD —— ALL/\;(\// INSTALL COMPRESSION STRUT _._._..._> \  "SWING SIDE OF DOOR" /\
E\)%FZ”CAET% m&% g& NoT POP RIVET TO CEILING RUNNERS i i gé’ gthggSSGOEREA PER%gC DOOR HEADER. %/ - | . ” SUILDING WAL A
STANDARDS 47-18 BOX BM. PER STUD MFR. : "
X CUT BOTIOM OF CONDUT (1" . 1 CROSS RUNNER #12 WIRE a8 d o A\
DEEP) AND FIT SNUG TO T-BAR - .
INTER)SECTION , = Y EPLAgSgNE\IR TgE4gLANE OF %E%mﬁéﬁtg'ggma : ! —— DOOR/DOOR SWING
- o) A. ¥ B o N b ]
NN EEEEEEEN NN RN > NOTE: I L 5_0" S HE E T
NOTE: — Lo _
: " . ALL 24”x48” CEILING LIGHT -
PROVIDE COMPRESSION STRUTS AT /l NOTE: CLG. SYSTEM SHALL BE ATTACHED FIXTURES & 247x24" HVAC
12-0" 0.C. EACH DIRECTION (OR U\ CONTINUOUS ANGLE AT TWO ADJACENT WALLS AS AR REGISTERS SHALL BE -
144 SF AND WITHIN 6'—0" OF \2”X2” W/SELF-TAPPING %*OXVL‘EO'VD‘ gggDL'ATéR_ALClKAE(I)A\%\TS\JET " SUPPORTED BY A MIN. OF (2) DOOR— SEE SCHEDULE 2
WALLS. SCREWS AT EA. STUD SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OPPOSITE ~ HANGERS @ OPP. CORNERS. MINIMUM REQUIRED DOOR CLEARANCES
WALLS AS SHOWN IN COND. B’ e CEILING TSYSTTEMR S]ijALg NOT STOREFRONT/INTERIOR/OR EXTERIOR DOOR A LEVEL AND CLEAR FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH
L<Rz="<—%OOL—5' MAX. x 12"=60 NOTE: _NQ@" >~ SUPPORT OTHER ITEM MT/L’»"""” SIDE OF DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE LEVEL AREA SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE
60; L o0 s e XX 12= 1. ALL INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE FLAME SPREAD CLASS Il MIN. 1. ALL INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE FLAME SPREAD CLASS Iil MIN. - DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF AT LEAST 60" AND THE LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF .
' 2. SUSPENDED T-BAR SYSTEM SHALL BE 25 GA. MIN. 2. SUSPENDED T—BAR SYSTEM SHALL BE 25 GA. MIN. DOOR SWING OF 48" AT DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC CLOSURES AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES
- 3. ICC RESEARCH REPORT ESR #2631 3. ICC RESEARCH REPORT ESR #2631 . TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION
12"=1'-0" 3"=12Q" 12"=1'-Q" 114" = 10"
COMPRESSION STRUT - tZO] T-BAR EDGE ATTACHMENT : k 16) SUSPENDED CEILING DETAIL : I,’12] INT. DOOR HEAD/JAMB | v+ - (8} MIN. DOOR CLEARANCES : t 4 ]




SATIN FINISH STAINLESS
STEEL GRAB BAR WITH
X'THICK X 3" DIA.

MOUNTING FLANGE |
RV / 11/2

171 1/2" MAX.
i
—?;}CL’ZL—’.—}L:’.?: SR
/
. - B
/4
j/ 2
t_‘: _%" PT/‘—/Z%Z,:H;M_Z:;-\
:f: iu-‘(— /
©|  STAINLESS STEEL PHILIPS
.'|  ROUND-HEAD SHEET METAL SCREWS 2
M| PROVIDE 3-SCREWS PER FLANGE 4.0
PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS %
2 )" DIA. X "WALL FINISH y //a
THICKNESS” METAL SPACER S
J" METAL BACKING PLATE
WELDED TO 3-WALL .
STUDS MIN. :
%" THICK GYPSUM BOARD,
OR OTHER APPROVED
FINISH SURFACE
NOTES

1115B.8.3 STRUCTURAL STRENGTH. THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF GRAB BARS, TUB AND
SHOWER SEATS, FASTENERS, AND MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATIONS:

1. BENDING STRESS IN A GRAB BAR OR SEAT INDUCED BY THE MAXIMUM BENDING MOMENT
FROM THE APPLICATION OF A 250-POUND (1112 N) POINT LOAD SHALL BE LESS THAN THE
ALLOWABLE STRESS FOR THE MATERIAL OF THE GRAB BAR OR SEAT.

2. SHEAR STRESS INDUCED IN A GRAB BAR OR SEAT BY THE APPLICATION FO A 250-POUND
(1112 N) POINT LOAD SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS FOR THE MATERIAL

—

2 X 6 MINIMUM
REINFORCING FOR
HORIZONTAL BAR

ON WALL NEXT TO
TOILET

42’ MINIMUM

42" MIN.
ANSI GRAB
BAR LENGTH

33"

AR\

— TYPICAL TO
CENTERLINE
OF GRAB BAR

TO CENTERLINE
/— OF TOILET
, ANSI GRAB
/ BAR LENGTHS

18" 2 X 6 MINIMUM

B REINFORCING FOR
HORIZONTAL BAR
ON WALL BEHIND

TOILET, 40" LONG
MINIMUM

-

MIDE_1-1/2"
( BETWEEN TANK
AND GRAB BAR

33" - 36"

i

TYPICAL TO
CENTERLINE —

OF GRAB BAR

FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

A.D.A. NOTES

7 1 < 5 7 6
5 |
- (&)
© X 19 mirro ) N
b & .A‘__. = 10 V‘b %
o YR ™ = R | & TT o 47
7o T oz L2 N J e
™~ "I ™~ 8 = ?\\E m1= 0'9 K )—— o CK
o n = q‘\ VAN b
12"
6 41112 31110 12

GENERAL _NOTES : @

THIS DETAIL REPRESENTS A.D.A. STANDARD FIXTURE MOUNTING
HEIGHTS.

EACH SEX SHALL HAVE SEPARATE TOILET FACILITIES WHERE THE
NUMBER EMPLOYED EXCEEDS FOUR and BOTH SEXES ARE
EMPLOYED. CBC Sec. 705.

TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE VENTILATED with MECHANICAL
EXHAUST SYSTEMS CAPABLE OF PROVIDING A COMPLETE
CHANGE OF AR EVERY 15 MINUTES. CBC Sec. 705

ACCESSIBLE PER CBC.

2. 60" DIAMETER OR 56" X 63" CLEAR SPACE, CLEAR OF
OBJECTS FROM THE FLOOR TO A HEIGHT OF 27"

3. DOORS OTHER THAN THE DOOR TO THE ACCESSIBLE TOILET
COMPARTMENT IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT ENCROACH INTO
THE REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE MORE THAN 127,

4. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A 30" X 48" MINIMUM
CLEAR SPACE. FIXTURE CLEAR SPACE MAY OVERLAP BUT

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH
WALL SURFACE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD COORDINATE.

NOTE: ALL TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH
A BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL FINISH U.N.O.

1. WHERE URINALS ARE PROVIDED AT LEAST ONE SHALL BE

DOORS CAN NOT SWING INTO CLEAR SPACE.

SEE @ FOR KEY NOTES

A RCH I TE C T 8

O R AN G E

144 North Orange Street o Orange, California 92866 e 714 639-9860

GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT

=ty @

TYPICAL FIXTURE MOUNTING

14" = 10"

CONCEALED MOUNTING 36” GRAB BAR SEE DETAIL 8/3.2

4 | TANK TYPE TOILET

2 | CONCEALED MOUNTING 42" GRAB BAR SEE DETAIL 8/3.2

3| INSULATE HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPES

5| MIRROR WITH BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL FRAME

OF THE GRAB BAR OR SEAT, AND ITS MOUNTING BRACKET OR OTHER SUPPORT IS CONSIDERED
TO BE FULLY RESTRAINED, THEN DIRECT AND TORSIONAL SHEAR STRESSES SHALL NOT EXCEED

THE ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS.

3. SHEAR FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICE FROM THE APPLICATION OF A
250—POUND (1112 N) POINT LOAD SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWBALE LATERAL LOAD OF

TOILET PAPER HOLDER

W.R. GYP. BOARD — PAINTED

60" DIAMETER A.D.A. TURN DIAMETER

EITHER THE FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICE OR THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE, WHICHEVER IS
THE SMALLER ALLOWABLE LOAD.

4. TENSILE FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER BY A DIRECT TENSION FORCE OF A 250—-POUND
(1112 N) POINT LOAD, PLUS THE MAXIMUM MOMENT FROM THE APPLICATION OF A 25-POUND
(1112 N) POINT LOAD, SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE WITHDRAWL LOAD BETWEEN THE
FASTENER AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.

5. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

1115B.8.4 SURFACE. A GRAB BAR AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO IT SHALL
BE FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF

1/8 INCH (3.2

[{e20 § Mooy B IR § Neo]

WALL HUNG LAVATORY

DETAIL 11/A3.1

10| F.R.P. WAINSCOT (TYPICAL AT RESTROOM WALLS)

11| ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AFFIXED TO TOILET ROOM DOOR — REFER TO
DETAIL 14 & 15 ON SHEET A3.1

12| SHEET VINYL FLOOR FINISH WITH COVED BASE

13| ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AFFIXED TO WALL ADJACENT TO DOOR- REFER TO

WMcFADDEN PLACE

1400 S. Village Way
Santa Ana, CA. 92705

BUILDING "H"

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
FOR

Habitat for Humanity)

TOILET GRAB BAR DETAIL

FULL SIZE K8 )

RESTROOM KEYNOTES L

HARDWARE GROUP_#1(STOREFRONT)

EACH PAIR TO HAVE:
0.H. CONCEALED CLOSER: (2) LCN 2030—OP, HOLD OPEN

PIVOT: (2) DOOR—O—MATIC 019AC

LOCK—NARROW BACKSET: (1) ADAMS—RITE MS 1851S. L/C

CYLINDER: (2) SCHLAGE 20-001 -
FLUSH BOLTS: (1) ADAMS—RITE MS 4015 AND 4085

EXIT INDICATOR: (1) ADAMS—RITE 4089

CYLINDER GUARD: (1) ADAMS—RITE 4043

PULLS: (2) TRIMCO 1191

THRESHOLD: (1)
SEALS BY DOOR MANUFACTURER
SIGNAGE: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS”

HARDWARE GROUP #2

O.H. CONCEALED CLOSER: LCN 2030—OP, HOLD OPEN
PIVOT: DOOR-O—MATIC 019AC

LOCK—NARROW BACKSET: ADAMS—RITE MS 1851S. L/C
CYLINDER: SCHLAGE 20-001

FLUSH BOLTS: ADAMS—RITE MS 4015 AND 4085

EXIT INDICATOR: ADAMS—RITE 4089

CYLINDER GUARD: ADAMS—RITE 4043

PULL: TRIMCO 1191

THRESHOLD: (1)

SEALS BY DOOR MANUFACTURER

HW-2

HARDWARE GROUP #3(SALES—STOCK—OFFICE)

EACH DOOR TO HAVE:
HINGE: (3) F179-4 1/2"
PRIVACY LOCK (1): AL40—S SAT

HW-3

HARDWARE GROUP_#3(TOILET ROOMS)

EACH DOOR TO HAVE:

HINGE: (3) F179—4 1/2"
PRIVACY LOCK (1): AL40—S SAT
FLOOR STOP (1):

SIGN—UNISEX (WALL): (1)
SIGN—UNISEX (DOOR): (1)

HW-4

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HARDWARE AS NOTED OR APPROVED EQUAL

EXISTING INSULATION AT
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK -

ATTACH 20 GAUGE SLIP TRACK
W/(2) $10 X 1-1/2" TEK i
SCREWS PER BLOCK 2X BLOCKING @16~ O.C.
4"X20 GA. DIAGONAL BRACE @
32” 0.C.
oo R N S W s
$—irr § T
ATTACH BRACING TO CONTINUOUS A ff?,;zg& fAYE?ALngngTES'UQTG %CER
TOP TRACK WITH (2) #10 S.M.S. <1 3 aa0en NETAL JOSTS AT
PER ICC—ESR #1042 % ad
5" GYP. BD. >§ 5%’ W.R. GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR
5 OF TOILET ROOM
o
-
FULL THICKNESS BATT INSULATION —— {2
4” 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 16"
o2 0.C. — ICBO#1715
=)
S 25 GA. FLOOR TRACK ATTACHED
1 —— 10 CONCRETE WITH HILTI, XU
Se POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS AT
g 12" 0.C. WITH 1”7 MINIMUM
FINISH FLOOR EMBEDMENT (ESR# 2269)

TOILET WALL ASSEMBLY

WALL & CEILING ASSEMBLY NOTES

1. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE GYPSUM BOARD EXTEND
TO PROVIDE TIGHT BUTT JOINT TO FLOOR SLAB. NO
GAP IN EXCESS OF 1/4” WILL BE ALLOWED.

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT THE
INTERIORS OF ALL TOILET ROOMS.

3. USE 5’/8” THICK GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT EITHER
TYPE OR UN—RATED AS NOTED ON SHEET

4. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION OVER ALL
RESTROOM AND KITCHEN AREAS

5. WALL ASSEMBLY TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM WITH CBC TABLE 720.1(2) ITEM 13-—1.1

PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ'D. -
AT PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR
TRUSS CONDITIONS

L L S S e SRR e el

ATTACH BRACING TO BOTTOM
CHORD OR BLOCKING WITH (2)
" SCREWS

10'-0"
{; AF.F.

0720 R 70

EXISTING INSULATION AT
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK —

WALL BRACING AT 45 DEG.
SPACED AT 48" 0.C. IN
ALTERNATING DIRECTIONS, SAME

‘$ 9’—6”

AFF.
ATTACH BRACING TO CONTINUOUS
TOP TRACK WITH (2) #10 S.M.S.

PER ICC-ESR #1042

FULL THICKNESS BATT INSULATION——

FINISH FLOOR

SAC SYSTEM WHERE OCCURS
WITH R—11 BATT INSULATION
ABOVE - SEE PLAN

K—————— 4" 20 GA. METAL STUDS @ 16"

5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE

0.C. — ICBO#1715

25 GA. FLOOR TRACK ATTACHED
— 70 CONCRETE WITH HILTI, X-U
POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS AT
12" 0.C. WITH 17 MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT (ESR# 2269)

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

WALL & CEILING ASSEMBLY NOTES

1. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE GYPSUM BOARD EXTEND
TO PROVIDE TIGHT BUTT JOINT TO FLOOR SLAB. NO
GAP IN EXCESS OF 1/4” WILL BE ALLOWED.

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT THE
INTERIORS OF ALL TOILET ROOMS.

3. USE 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT EITHER
TYPE OR UN—RATED AS NOTED ON SHEET

4. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION OVER ALL

OFFICE AREAS

5. WALL ASSEMBLY TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM WITH CBC TABLE 720.1(2) ITEM 13-1.1

EXISTING FRAMING

FULL THICKNESS BATT
INSULATION, 9

FINISH FLOOR

EXISTING INSULATION

P

L L O O N L N L et
4

—5

<7

>
CONT. SLIP TRACK SREW TO
5/8° GYP BD. EACH SIDE s STRUCT. AT 16" 0.C. WITH
+ 5 TRACK STUD 1" CLR. FROM
yrery | E ROOF STRUCT.
NI o PER ICC-ESR #1042
:Z’ d - « i 7
4= oo 5(25-H3 24’

Va

%

AN

AN

SN INSTINNSTINN,

oc. U
K R

25 GA. FLOOR TRACK ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE WITH HILTI, X-U

POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS AT
12" 0.C. WITH 17 MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT (ESR# 2269)

S

TYPICAL DEMISING ASSEMBLY

WALL ASSEMBLY NOTES

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE GYPSUM BOARD EXTEND TO PROVIDE
TIGHT BUTT JOINT TO FLOOR SLAB. NO GAP IN EXCESS OF 1/4"
WILL BE ALLOWED.

USE 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT EITHER TYPE “X” OR
UN—RATED AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN

WALL ASSEMBLY TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM WITH CBC TABLE 720.1(2) ITEM 13-1.1

/ REVERSE SWING OF

TOILET ROOM DOORS

PROVIDE 30" X 48"
CLEARANCE IN FRONT
OF TOILET

S

S

e

RESTROOM "ACTESSORY” SCHEDULE “NOTE

1. ALL TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES SHALL BE 'BOBRICK

WASHROOM EQUIPMENT, INC.’

2. ALL TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES SHALL BE BRUSHED/ SATIN

STAINLESS STEEL FINISH.

GRAB BARS (1) 36”L.. AND (1) 42” L. PER A.D.A. STALL),

#B5806

MIRROR (WITH 5” SHELF), #B—166
TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, #B—685
TOILET SEAT COVERS, #B—221
SOAP DISPENSER, #B—2111

TRASH CAN (13 GA.), #B—2260

9

DEMOLISH EXIST.

60" DIAM. CLEAR

DEMOLISH EXIST.

P:\2011-453 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY\CD\2011-453 INTER DETAILS A3.2.DWG

Tuesday, October 19, 2010

DOOR HARDWARE

5 )

FULL SIZE C

/

TYPICAL PARTITION WALL

=22 {4 TYPICALPARTITONWALL =3

3/8" = 1-0"

TYPICAL DEMISING WALL ;

(2)

ENLARGED PLAN

BRISTOL GROUP, INC.
400 MONTGOMERY STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94104

INTER. DETAILS
WALL TYPES

© 2011 Architects Orange
These plans are copyright profected. Under
stich profection unauthorized use is not permitied.
These plans shall not be reprodiced or used
without wittten permission by Architects Orange.
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